
ENGLISH 
TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Vinylpolysiloxane Im

pression M
aterial System

  
DIRECTIONS FOR USE 
 Take 1® Advanced™ Putty Regular Set  

 
 

Type 0:  Very High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Putty Fast Set 

 
 

Type 0: Very High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Rigid Tray Regular Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Rigid Tray Fast Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Rigid Tray Super Fast Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Tray Regular Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Tray Fast Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Tray Super Fast Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Tray Regular Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Tray Fast Set 

 
 

Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 
                                                                            

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Tray Super Fast Set 
 

 
Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Rigid Tray Regular Set 
 

 
Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Rigid Tray Fast Set 
 

 
Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Rigid Super Fast Set 
 

 
Type 1: High Consistency – Heavy Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Medium/Monophase Regular Set 
 

Type 2: Medium Consistency – Medium Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Medium/Monophase Fast Set 

 
Type 2: Medium Consistency – Medium Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Medium/Monophase Super Fast Set 
 

Type 2: Medium Consistency – Medium Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Medium Regular Set 

 
 

Type 2: Medium Consistency – Medium Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Medium Fast Set  

 
 

Type 2: Medium Consistency – Medium Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge Medium Super Fast Set 

 
 

Type 2: Medium Consistency – Medium Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge RB W

ash Regular Set 
 

 
Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge RB W
ash Fast Set 

 
 

Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge RB W

ash Super Fast Set 
 

 
Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge LB W
ash Regular Set 

 
 

Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge LB W

ash Fast Set 
 

 
Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartridge LB W
ash Super Fast Set 

 
 

Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB W

ash Regular Set 
 

 
Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB W
ash Fast Set 

 
 

Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB W

ash Super Fast Set 
 

 
Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB W
ash Regular Set 

 
 

Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB W

ash Fast Set 
 

 
Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 

Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB W
ash Super Fast Set 

 
 

Type 3: Low Consistency – Light Body 
 Indications for Use 
Take 1® Advanced™ is a complete system of vinylpolysiloxane impression materials suitable for all 
crown and bridge, edentulous and implant impressions.   
 General Description 
The Take 1® Advanced™ system of materials is available in six viscosities, four delivery options, and 
in a range of set times. Take 1® Advanced™ has high elongation for easy mouth removal while its 
excellent elastic recovery and tear strength provide accurate, detailed impressions time after time. 
 The W

ash viscosities are available in both Cartridge and Unidose™ syringe, a single use delivery 
system. The Tray and medium viscosities are available in both Cartridge and Volume™ 5:1 delivery, 
for use in automated dynamic mixing machines. Take 1® Advanced™ offers three setting speeds: 
Regular Set, Fast Set, and Super Fast Set. Take 1® Advanced™ Putty is also available for Putty/W

ash 
technique.   
 Contraindications: 
This product should not be handled with Latex gloves. Handling with latex gloves will lead to a 
slower setting time or the product not setting at all. 
 W

ARNINGS / CAUTIONS 
� 

Use of products containing active sulfur, aluminum chloride or nitrogen compounds (retraction 
cords containing ferric sulfate, polysulfide impression materials, latex gloves, etc) in 
conjunction with this product will interfere with the setting reaction of the vinylpolysiloxane 
material. Use of these m

aterials requires the area to be rinsed thoroughly to remove all 
residues. Handling retraction cord with latex gloves may prevent setting of the impression 
material in the area of glove contact with the retraction cord. 

� 
If gloves are worn when handling this material, test the gloves in advance for compatibility. 
Certain gloves will inhibit the setting of vinylpolysiloxane materials. 

� 
Do not leave residues of the impression material in the sulcus. 

� 
Avoid splattering the material on clothing as it cannot be removed by dry cleaning. 

� 
If die stone is hand mixed, delay pouring the impression for 1 hour to obtain the best die stone 
surface. 

� 
Do not use material after expiry date. 

� 
Close putty containers after each use and ensure that the base and catalyst lids and spoons are 
kept separate. 

� 
Do not use with polyether materials. 

� 
W

hen taking impressions of areas with severe undercuts or wide interdental spaces, standard 
blocking techniques must be used. 

� 
Kerr VPS Adhesive contains solvent; use in a well-ventilated area. To avoid contact with skin 
and eyes, wear protective gloves and eye protection when using adhesive. 

  PRECAUTIONS 
Always verify expiration date of product prior to use. 
 ADVERSE REACTIONS 
None.   
 STEP-BY-STEP INSTRUCTIONS 
 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ CARTRIDGE SYSTEM 
Inserting Cartridge into Extruder Gun 
1. 

Push metal lever at back of extruder up (toward plunger assembly) and pull back on plunger 
assembly until assembly is fully retracted. 

2. 
Lift up on lock assembly on top of extruder exposing slot for insertion of cartridge. 

3. 
Insert cartridge with notch in collar of cartridge down to match protrusion of extruder. 

4. 
Snap lock assembly down locking cartridge into place. 

 Attaching M
ixing Tip to Cartridge 

1. 
W

hile holding cartridge with cap toward you, rotate cap 90° counter clockwise.  Move 
alignment tab on cap to align with notch on cartridge. 

2. 
Separate cap from cartridge by pulling cap off. 

3. 
For first use bleed cartridge by dispensing a small amount of material to ensure even extrusion 
from each side of the cartridge. W

ipe excess material from cartridge. 
4. 

Take the mixing tip and align alignment tab with notch on cartridge.  Push mixing tip down 
onto cartridge.  Rotate 90° clockwise to lock mixing tip onto cartridge.  

 Attaching Intra-oral Tip to M
ixing Tip 

1. 
Insert the round end of the intra-oral tip into mixing tip. 

2. 
Press intra-oral tip into mixing tip.  A click should be heard when the intra-oral tip locks into 
place. 

 ACTIVATING TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ VOLUM
E™ SYSTEM 

1. 
Place the cartridge on a flat surface with the nozzles pointing up 

2. 
W

hile securing the cartridge with one hand, lift the tab covering the nozzles with the opposite 
hand until it forms a 90 degree angle with the nozzles 

3. 
Remove the tab from the nozzles 

4. 
Place the cartridge into the mixing machine 

5. 
Make sure to bleed the material from the cartridge to ensure an adequate mix of base and 
catalyst material. 

6. 
Affix a Kerr Volume mix tip to the cartridge, verifying that the hex portion of the mix tip is fully 
engaged with the mixing rod on the automatic mixing machine. 

7. 
Place mix tip collar over tip and turn counterclockwise with finger pressure until collar feels 
secure. 

 ACTIVATING TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ UNIDOSE™ SYRINGE 
1. 

Remove the Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ syringe from the blister pack. 
2. 

Twist the white dispensing tip 90 degrees to align tabs with notches in the syringe. 
3. 

Press dispensing tip down firmly. A click is heard when the syringe is properly activated. 
4. 

The impression material is now ready to be dispensed. 
 M

IXING TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ PUTTY 
1. 

Brush a thin coat of Kerr VPS tray adhesive on the selected tray.  Allow a minimum of 10 
minutes to air dry for maximum adhesion. 

2. 
Measure equal amounts of Take 1® Advanced™ Putty base and catalyst. 

3. 
Mix base and catalyst with fingertips until a homogenous color is achieved (approx. 30 
seconds).   

4. 
Place the mixed putty into the adhesive coated tray. 

5. 
Your technique will determine the need for a putty spacer prior to insertion of the putty filled 
tray into the mouth.  Once inserted into the mouth, immobilize the tray without applying 
excessive pressure until the materials are completely set. 

6. 
Remove the tray from the mouth by applying downward pressure along the edge of the tray.   

 GENERAL IM
PRESSION TAKING GUIDELINES 

1. 
Select the appropriate impression tray for the procedure. Ensure proper fit to patient and 
adequate room for impression material to surround prepared teeth. 

2. 
Always use Kerr VPS Adhesive with impression trays. Allow a minimum of 10 minutes to air dry 
for maximum adhesion. Kerr VPS Adhesive contains solvent. Use in a well-ventilated area and 
avoid contact with skin or eyes, wear protective gloves and eye protection when using 
adhesive. 

3. 
Always bleed cartridge (extruding a small amount of material from

 each side of the cartridge) 
and wipe cartridge tip before installing a new mixing tip. 

4. 
Use a moderate even pressure to extrude material through the mixing tip. 

5. 
Maintain a dry field for optimum impressions. 

6. 
Dispense the W

ash material around the preparation with a stirring motion and keep end of 
intra-oral tip buried in the impression material to avoid trapping air in the impression.  

 
The minimum and average work times and the set time specifications for Take 1® Advanced™ 
Regular Set, Fast Set, Super-Fast Set and Putty are as follows: 

 
Take 1 Advanced 

  
Minimum 

W
ork Time  

W
ork Time* 

Set Time 
Regular Set 

1:00  
2:00  

5:00  
Fast Set 

0:45  
1:30  

4:00  
Super-Fast Set 

0:30 
1:00  

2:30  
Hand Mix Putty ‡ 

1:00  
1:15  

4:15  
*W

ork time is based on average perform
ance of the material at 23°C (74°F).  

Set time is based on material at 37°C (99°F). These times may vary based on storage  
conditions, temperature, humidity, and age of product.   
‡Hand mix Putty has a working time of 1:15 due to higher temperatures inherent in hand 
mixing. 

 7. 
Load the Tray viscosity of impression material into the impression tray. W

hile dispensing, keep 
the end of the mixing tip buried in the impression material to avoid trapping air in the final 
impression. 

8. 
Check to ensure materials are set prior to rem

oval from the mouth. The total set time from 
start of mix is 5:00 minutes* for Take 1® Advanced™ Regular Set, 4:00 minutes* for Take 1® 
Advanced™ Fast Set and 2:30 minutes* for Take 1® Advanced™ Super Fast Set. Set time for 
hand mix putty is 4:15. 

9. 
Leave the mixing tip in place after each use or reattach cartridge cap. The mixing tip or 
cartridge cap will act as a self-sealing device. 

 M
ODEL POURING 

The impression may be poured 20 minutes after start of mix if a vacuum mixed die stone is used. 
For Volume material, delay pouring for 60 minutes.  If hand mixed die stone is used, delay pouring 
of impression for 60 minutes. 
Pouring of impression may be delayed up to 14 days without loss of accuracy. 
 STORAGE 
Store at ambient temperature.  
 SHELF LIFE 
Refer to outer package for expiration date. Do not use after expiry date. 
 

 DISINFECTION  
Impressions may be safely disinfected in 2%

 glutaraldehyde solutions. Refer to manufacturer’s 
directions for time, dilution and solution temperature recommendations. 
 LIM

ITED W
ARRANTY 

Kerr’s technical advice, whether verbal or in writing, is designed to assist dentists in using Kerr’s 
product. The dentist assumes all risk and liability for damages arising out of the improper use of 
Kerr’s product. 
In the event of a defect in material or workmanship Kerr will replace the defective product or part 
thereof, or reimburse the actual cost of the defective product. In order to take advantage of this 
limited warranty, the defective product must be returned to Kerr 
 

FRANÇAIS 
TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Systèm

e de m
atériau d'em

preinte à base de vinyl polysiloxane  
M

ODE D'EM
PLOI 

 Take 1® Advanced™ Putty prise normale 
 

 
 

Type 0 :  Consistance très épaisse – haute viscosité 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Putty prise rapide 

 
 

 
Type 0 : Consistance très épaisse – haute viscosité 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche Porte-empreinte rigide prise norm
ale 

 
Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche Porte-empreinte rigide, prise rapide 
 

Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche Porte-empreinte rigide, prise ultrarapide 

 
Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche Porte-empreinte prise normale 
 

Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche Porte-empreinte prise rapide 

 
Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche Porte-empreinte prise ultrarapide 
 

Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Porte-empreinte prise norm

ale 
 

Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Porte-empreinte prise rapide 

 
Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Porte empreinte prise ultrarapide 
 

Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Porte-empreinte rigide prise normale 

 
Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Porte-empreinte rigide prise rapide 
 

Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ rigide prise ultrarapide 

 
 

Type 1 : Consistance épaisse – Viscosité élevée 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Moyen/Monophasé prise norm

ale 
 

Type 2 : Consistance moyenne – viscosité moyenne 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Moyen/Monophasé prise rapide 

 
Type 2 : Consistance moyenne – viscosité moyenne 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Moyen/Monophasé prise ultrarapide 
 

Type 2 : Consistance moyenne – viscosité moyenne 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche medium prise normale 

 
 

Type 2 : Consistance moyenne – viscosité moyenne 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche medium prise rapide  

 
 

Type 2 : Consistance moyenne – viscosité moyenne 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche medium prise ultrarapide 

 
 

Type 2 : Consistance moyenne – viscosité moyenne 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche wash RB prise normale 

 
 

Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche wash RB prise rapide 

 
 

Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche wash RB prise ultrarapide 

 
 

Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche wash LB prise norm

ale 
 

 
Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche wash LB prise rapide 
 

 
Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 

Take 1® Advanced™ Cartouche wash LB prise ultrarapide 
 

 
Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 

Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ wash RB prise normale 
 

 
Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 

Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ wash RB prise rapide 
 

 
Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 

Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ wash RB prise ultrarapide 
 

 
Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 

Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ wash LB prise norm
ale 

 
 

Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ wash LB prise rapide 

 
 

Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ wash LB prise ultrarapide 

 
 

Type 3: Consistance faible – faible viscosité 
 Indications d'utilisation 
Take 1® Advanced™ est un système complet de matériaux d'empreinte au vinyl polysiloxane 
adaptés à toutes les empreintes : édentations et implants, couronnes et bridges.   
 Description générale 
Le système de matériaux Take 1® Advanced™ est disponible en six viscosités, quatre options de 
distribution et en différents temps de prise. Take 1® Advanced™ est caractérisé par une extensibilité 
élevée qui facilite le retrait de l’empreinte de la bouche. Son excellent recouvrement élastique et sa 
résistance au déchirement permettent de réaliser des empreintes fines et précises jour après jour. 
 Les viscosités du wash sont proposées en cartouche et en seringue Unidose™, à usage unique 
exclusivement. Les modèles Porte-empreinte et à viscosité moyenne sont disponibles en 
distribution en Cartouche et Volume™ 5:1, pour une utilisation dans les mélangeurs dynamiques 
automatisés. Take 1® Advanced™ offre trois temps de prise : prise normale, prise rapide et prise 
ultrarapide. Le Putty Take 1® Advanced™ est également proposé pour la technique du wash/putty.   
  

 Contre-indications : 
Ce produit ne doit pas être manipulé avec des gants en latex. En cas de manipulation avec des gants 
en latex, le produit mettra plus de temps à prendre ou pourrait ne pas prendre du tout. 
 M

ISES EN GARDE / AVERTISSEMENTS 
� 

L’utilisation de produits contenant du soufre actif, du chlorure d’aluminium ou des composés 
azotés (fils de rétraction au sulfate de fer, matériaux pour empreintes à base de polysulfures, 
gants en latex, etc.) avec ce produit empêche la prise du matériau en vinyl polysiloxane. 
L’utilisation de ces matériaux nécessite un rinçage minutieux de la surface traitée pour 
éliminer tout résidu. Le port de gants en latex peut entraîner la contamination du fil de 
rétraction et empêcher ainsi la prise du matériau aux points de contact avec le fil de rétraction. 

� 
Si les gants s'usent lors de la manipulation de ce m

atériau, réaliser préalablement un test de 
compatibilité sur les gants. Certains gants entraveront la prise des matériaux en vinyle 
polysiloxane. 

� 
Ne pas laisser les résidus du matériau d’empreinte dans le sillon. 

� 
Éviter d'éclabousser le matériau sur les vêtem

ents car il ne peut pas être enlevé par le 
nettoyage à sec. 

� 
Si le plâtre dentaire est mélangé manuellement, attendre une heure avant de procéder à la 
coulée de l'empreinte pour obtenir un modèle présentant un état de surface optimal. 

� 
Ne pas utiliser les matériaux après la date de péremption. 

� 
Fermer les récipients de putty après chaque utilisation et s'assurer que les couvercles de la 
base et du catalyseur sont maintenus séparés. 

� 
Ne pas utiliser avec des matériaux au polyéther. 

� 
Lors de la prise d'empreintes dans des zones importantes de contre-dépouilles ou des espaces 
interdentaires importants, les techniques de comblement standard doivent être utilisées. 

� 
L'adhésif Kerr VPS contient du solvant ; l’utiliser dans un endroit bien aéré. Pour éviter tout 
contact avec les yeux ou la peau, porter des gants et des lunettes de protection pour manipuler 
cet adhésif. 

 PRÉCAUTIONS 
Toujours vérifier la date d'expiration du produit avant utilisation. 
 RÉACTIONS INDÉSIRABLES 
Aucune.   
 INSTRUCTIONS ÉTAPE PAR ÉTAPE 
 SYSTÈME DE CARTOUCHE TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
M

ise en place de la cartouche dans le pistolet extrudeur 
1. 

Soulever le levier métallique à l'arrière du pistolet extrudeur (vers le piston) et tirer sur le 
piston jusqu'à ce que l'ensemble correspondant soit entièrement rétracté. 

2.  
Soulever l'ensemble de verrouillage en haut du pistolet extrudeur pour l'insertion de la 
cartouche. 

3.  
Insérer la cartouche avec l'encoche dans le collet de la cartouche vers le bas pour l'aligner par 
rapport à la saillie du pistolet extrudeur. 

4.  
Enclencher en place l'ensemble de verrouillage de la cartouche. 

  M
ontage de l’em

bout m
élangeur sur la cartouche 

1.  
Tout en maintenant la cartouche avec le capuchon vers soi, faire pivoter ce dernier de 90° dans 
le sens contraire des aiguilles d'une montre.  Déplacer la languette d’alignement du bouchon 
pour l’aligner avec l’encoche de la cartouche. 

2.  
Séparer le bouchon de la cartouche en le retirant. 

3.  
Lors de la première utilisation, purger la cartouche en distribuant une petite quantité de 
matériau pour assurer une extrusion répartie de chaque côté de la cartouche. Essuyer la 
cartouche pour éliminer l’excédent du produit. 

4.  
Prendre l'embout mélangeur et aligner la languette d'alignement sur l'encoche de la 
cartouche.  Engager l’embout mélangeur sur la cartouche.  Faire pivoter de 90° dans le sens 
des aiguilles d’une montre pour enclencher l’embout mélangeur sur la cartouche.  

 Fixation de l’em
bout intra-buccal sur l’em

bout m
élangeur 

1.  
Insérer l'extrémité ronde de l'embout intra-buccal dans l'embout mélangeur. 

2.  
Pousser l'embout intra-buccal dans l'embout mélangeur.  Un déclic doit se faire entendre 
lorsque l’embout intra-buccal est en place. 

  ACTIVATION DU SYSTÈM
E TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ VOLUM

E™ 
1.  

Mettre la cartouche sur une surface plate avec les buses orientées vers le haut 
2.  

Tout en fixant la cartouche avec une main, soulever la languette couvrant les buses de la main 
opposée jusqu'à ce qu'elle forme un angle de 90 degrés avec les buses 

3.  
Retirer la languette des buses 

4.  
Mettre la cartouche dans le mélangeur 

5.  
Veiller à purger le matériau de la cartouche pour assurer un mélange adéquat du matériau de 
base et du catalyseur. 

6.  
Apposer un embout mélangeur de volume Kerr à la cartouche, en vérifiant que la partie 
hexagonale de ce dernier est entièrem

ent engagée avec l’axe mélangeur sur le mélangeur 
automatique. 

7.  
Placer le collet de l'embout mélangeur sur l'embout et tourner dans le sens contraire des 
aiguilles par la pression du doigt jusqu'à ce que le collet soit fixé. 

 ACTIVATION DE LA SERINGUE TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ UNIDOSE™ 
1.  

Retirer la seringue Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ de son emballage blister. 
2.  

Tourner l'embout distributeur blanc de 90 degrés pour aligner les languettes sur les encoches 
dans la seringue. 

3.  
Appuyer fermem

ent sur l’embout distributeur. Un déclic indique que la seringue est 
correctement activée. 

4.  
Le matériau d'empreinte est désorm

ais prêt à être distribué. 
 M

ÉLANGE DE TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ PUTTY 
1. 

Appliquer une fine couche d'adhésif Kerr VPS sur le porte-empreinte.  Laisser sécher au moins 
10 minutes à l’air libre pour une adhérence maxim

ale. 
2. 

Mesurer des quantités égales de catalyseur et de base Putty Take 1® Advanced™. 
3. 

Mélanger la base et le catalyseur avec les doigts de façon à obtenir une couleur homogène (30 
secondes environ).   

4. 
Placer le mélange dans le porte-empreinte enduit d'adhésif. 

5. 
La technique utilisée déterm

ine l’utilisation d’un séparateur pour le mélange avant l’insertion 
du porte-empreinte dans la bouche.  Une fois le porte-empreinte introduit dans la bouche, 
l'immobiliser sans appliquer de pression excessive jusqu'à la prise complète des matériaux. 

6. 
Retirer le porte-empreinte de la bouche en appliquant une pression vers le bas sur le bord du 
porte-empreinte.   

 CONSIGNES GÉNÉRALES POUR LA PRISE D'EM
PREINTE 

1.  
Sélectionner le porte-empreinte approprié pour la procédure. Vérifier que le matériau dispose 
de suffisamment de place pour entourer la dent préparée et qu’il est bien adapté au patient. 

2.  
Toujours utiliser l'adhésif Kerr VPS avec les porte-empreintes. Laisser sécher au moins 10 
minutes à l'air libre pour une adhérence maximale. L’adhésif Kerr VPS contient du solvant. 
Utiliser dans un local bien aéré et éviter tout contact avec les yeux ou la peau, porter des gants 
et des lunettes de protection pour manipuler cet adhésif. 

3.  
Toujours purger la cartouche (en extrudant une petite quantité de matériau de chaque côté de 
la cartouche) et essuyer la cartouche avant d'installer un nouvel embout mélangeur. 

4.  
Exercer une pression uniforme pour extruder le matériau par l’embout mélangeur. 

5.  
Maintenir un champ sec pour obtenir des empreintes optimales. 

6.  
Distribuer le matériau de lavage autour de la préparation avec un mouvement d'agitation et 
maintenir l'extrémité de l'embout intra-buccal enfoncée dans le m

atériau d’empreinte pour 
éviter la form

ation de bulles d'air dans l’empreinte.  
 

Les délais de façonnage minimum et moyen et les temps de prise pour le Take 1® Advanced™ 
prise normale, prise rapide, prise ultrarapide et putty sont les suivants : 

 
Take 1 Advanced 

  
Délai de façonnage 

minimum  
Délai de 

façonnage* 
Temps de prise 

Prise normale 
1:00  

2:00  
5:00  

Prise rapide 
0:45  

1:30  
4:00  

Prise ultrarapide 
0:30 

1:00  
2:30  

Putty mélangé 
manuellement** 

1:00  
1:15  

4:15  
*Le délai de façonnage est basé sur les performances moyennes du matériau à 23 °C (74 °F).  
Le temps de prise est basé sur une utilisation du matériau à une température de 37 °C (99 °F). Ces 
temps peuvent varier selon le stockage,  
les conditions, la température, l'humidité et l'âge du produit.  
 **Le putty mélangé manuellement a un temps de travail de 1:15 minutes en raison des 
températures plus élevées inhérentes au mélange manuel. 

 
7.  

Charger le matériau d’empreinte dans le porte-empreinte. Pendant la distribution, maintenir 
l'extrémité de l'embout mélangeur enfoncé dans le matériau d'empreinte pour éviter la 
formation de bulles d’air dans l’empreinte finale. 

8.  
Vérifier la prise de matériaux avant le retrait de la bouche. Le temps de prise total à partir du 
début du mélange est de 5:00 minutes* pour Take 1® Advanced™ prise normale, de 4:00 
minutes* pour Take 1® Advanced™ prise rapide et de 2:30 minutes* pour Take 1® Advanced™ 
prise ultrarapide. Le temps de prise du putty mélangé manuellement est de 4:15. 

9.  
Laisser l'embout mélangeur en place après chaque utilisation ou remettre le bouchon de 
cartouche. L’embout mélangeur ou le bouchon d’origine fait office de système d’obturation. 

 COULÉE DU M
ODÈLE 

L’empreinte peut être coulée 20 minutes après le début du mélange avec un plâtre mélangé sous 
vide. Pour des matériaux Volume, attendre 60 minutes avant de couler l’empreinte.  Si du plâtre 
dentaire mélangé à la main est utilisé, retarder la coulée de l'empreinte de 60 minutes. 
L’empreinte peut être coulée dans un délai de deux semaines sans perte de précision. 
 CONSERVATION 
Conserver à température ambiante.  
 DURÉE DE CONSERVATION 
Se reporter à l'emballage extérieur pour connaître la date de péremption. Ne pas utiliser après la 
date de péremption indiquée. 
 DÉSINFECTION  
Les empreintes peuvent être désinfectées en toute sécurité dans des solutions à 2 %

 de 
glutaraldéhyde. Se reporter aux instructions du fabricant pour connaître les recommandations 
relatives à la durée, la dilution et la température de la solution. 
 

ESPAÑOL 
TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Sistem

a de m
aterial de im

presión de vinilpolisiloxano  
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 
 Cartucho de masilla regular Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

 
Tipo 0:  Consistencia muy alta – Heavy Body 

Cartucho de masilla de fraguado rápido Take 1® Advanced™ Volum
e™ 

 
Tipo 0: Consistencia muy alta – Heavy Body 

Cartucho de fraguado regular con cubeta rígida Take 1® Advanced™ 
 

 
Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 

Cartucho de fraguado rápido con cubeta rígida Take 1® Advanced™ 
 

 
Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 

Cartucho de fraguado extra rápido con cubeta rígida Take 1® Advanced™ 
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Cartucho de fraguado normal con cubeta rígida Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Cartucho de fraguado rápido con cubeta Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Cartucho de fraguado extra rápido con cubeta Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Sistema de fraguado norm

al para cubeta Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Sistema de fraguado rápido para cubeta Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 

 
Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 

Sistema de fraguado extra rápido para cubeta Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Sistema de fraguado norm

al para cubeta rígida Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Sistema de fraguado rápido con cubeta rígida Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 

 
Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 

Sistema de fraguado extra rápido con cubeta rígida Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™
 

Tipo 1: Consistencia alta – Heavy Body 
Sistema de fraguado norm

al medio/monofásico Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 
 

Tipo 2: Consistencia media – Medium Body 

Sistema de fraguado rápido medio/monofásico Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™   
 

Tipo 2: Consistencia media – Medium Body 
Sistema de fraguado extra rápido medio/monofásico Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™

 
Tipo 2: Consistencia media – Medium Body 

Sistema de fraguado norm
al medio Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

 
Tipo 2: Consistencia media – Medium Body 

Sistema de fraguado rápido medio Take 1® Advanced™  
 

 
 

Tipo 2: Consistencia media – Medium Body 
Cartucho de fraguado extra rápido medio Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

Tipo 2: Consistencia media – Medium Body 
Cartucho de fraguado normal para lavado RB Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 
Cartucho de fraguado rápido para lavado RB Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
 

Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 
Cartucho de fraguado extra rápido para lavado RB Take 1® Advanced™ 

 
Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 

Cartucho de fraguado normal para lavado LB Take 1® Advanced™ 
 

 
Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 

Cartucho de fraguado rápido para lavado LB Take 1® Advanced™ 
 

 
Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 

Cartucho de fraguado extra rápido para lavado LB Take 1® Advanced™ 
 

Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 
Sistema de fraguado norm

al para lavado RB Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ 
 

Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 
Sistema de fraguado rápido para lavado RB Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ 

 
Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 

Sistema de fraguado extra rápido para lavado RB Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™
 

Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 
Sistema de fraguado norm

al para lavado LB Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ 
 

Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 
Sistema de fraguado rápido para lavado LB Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ 

 
Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 

Sistema de fraguado extra rápido para lavado LB Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™
 

Tipo 3: Consistencia ligera – Light Body 
 Indicaciones para el uso 
Take 1® Advanced™ es un sistema completo de materiales de impresión de vinilpolisiloxano idóneo 
para todas las coronas y puentes e impresiones de implantes.   
 Descripción general 
El sistema de materiales Take 1® Advanced™ está disponible en seis viscosidades, cuatro opciones 
de administración y toda una gama de tiempos de fraguado. Take 1® Advanced™ tiene una gran 
capacidad de elongación para su fácil extracción de la boca al tiempo que su excelente recuperación 
elástica y resistencia contra roturas ofrece impresiones precisas y detalladas una y otra vez. 
 Las viscosidades de lavado se ofrecen en Cartuchos o Jeringas Unidose™, un sistema de dosificación 
de un solo uso. El material de viscosidad media y para cubeta está disponible en una dosificación de 
5:1 tanto Volume™ como de cartucho, y es apto para mezcladoras dinámicas automatizadas. Take 
1® Advanced™ ofrece tres velocidades de fraguado: Fraguado norm

al, Fraguado rápido y Fraguado 
extra rápido. También se dispone de Masilla Take 1® Advanced™ para la técnica de Masilla/Lavado.   
 Contraindicaciones: 
No se deben utilizar guantes de látex para manipular este producto. Si se utilizan guantes de látex, 
se retrasará el tiempo de fraguado o el producto no fraguará por completo. 
 ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES 
� 

El uso de productos que contengan compuestos activos de azufre, cloruro de aluminio o 
nitrógeno (cuerdas de retracción con sulfato férrico, materiales de impresión polisulfurados, 
guantes de látex, etc.) junto con este producto causará interferencia con la reacción de 
fraguado del material de polivinilsiloxano. El uso de estos materiales requiere que se enjuague 
minuciosam

ente el área para eliminar cualquier residuo. Si se utilizan guantes de látex al 
manipular el hilo de retracción, se puede evitar que el material de impresión fragüe en la zona 
de contacto entre el guante y dicho hilo. 

� 
Si se utilizan guantes para manejar el material, se deben hacer pruebas de compatibilidad 
antes de su uso. Algunos guantes inhiben el fraguado de materiales de vinilpolisiloxano. 

� 
No deje residuos de material de impresión en el surco. 

� 
Evite salpicar material en la ropa, ya que el lavado en seco no lo puede eliminar. 

� 
Si el yeso se mezcla a mano, debe esperar 1 hora antes de vaciar la impresión para obtener una 
superficie óptima en el yeso. 

� 
No use el material después de su fecha de caducidad. 

� 
Cierre los recipientes de masilla después de cada uso y asegúrese de mantener separadas las 
tapas y curetas de la base y el catalizador. 

� 
No utilice el producto con materiales de poliéster. 

� 
Cuando tome impresiones de áreas con cavidades severas o grandes espacios interdentales, 
debe usar técnicas estándar de bloqueo. 

� 
El adhesivo Kerr VPS contiene solvente; utilícelo en áreas bien ventiladas. Evite el contacto con 
la piel y los ojos, use guantes protectores y protección ocular al utilizar el adhesivo. 

 PRECAUCIONES 
Siem

pre verifique la fecha de caducidad del producto antes de utilizarlo. 
 REACCIONES ADVERSAS 
Ninguna.   
 INSTRUCCIONES PASO POR PASO 
 SISTEM

A DE CARTUCHOS TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Inserción del cartucho en la pistola dispensadora 
1. 

Empuje la palanca metálica que se encuentra en la parte posterior de la pistola dispensadora 
hacia arriba (hacia el ensamble del émbolo) y jale el émbolo hacia atrás hasta que quede 
totalmente retraído. 

2. 
Levante el seguro superior de la pistola dispensadora hasta exponer la ranura donde se inserta 
el cartucho. 

3. 
Inserte el cartucho con la muesca del collarín hacia abajo, de manera que coincida con la parte 
saliente de la pistola dispensadora. 

4. 
Cierre el seguro hacia abajo para asegurar el cartucho en su lugar. 

    

Conexión de la cánula de m
ezcla con el cartucho 

1. 
Mientras sujeta el cartucho con el tapón hacia usted, gire el tapón 90° en sentido contrario a 
las manecillas del reloj.  Mueva la lengüeta de alineación de la cánula de mezcla para que 
quede alineada con la ranura del cartucho. 

2. 
Jale el tapón para retirarlo del cartucho. 

3. 
Para el primer uso purgue el cartucho dispensando una pequeña cantidad de material para 
asegurar una extracción homogénea de cada lado del cartucho. Limpie el material excedente 
del cartucho. 

4. 
Tome la cánula de mezcla y alinee la lengüeta de alineación con la ranura del cartucho.  
Presione la cánula de mezcla para insertarla en el cartucho.  Gire el cartucho 90° a la derecha 
hasta que la cánula de mezcla quede bien colocada en éste.  

 Colocación de la punta intraoral en la cánula de m
ezcla 

1. 
Inserte el extremo redondo de la punta intraoral en la cánula de mezcla. 

2. 
Presione la punta intraoral para insertarla en la cánula de mezcla.  Se escuchará un clic cuando 
la punta intraoral quede colocada en posición. 

 ACTIVACIÓN DEL SISTEM
A TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ VOLUM

E™ 
1. 

Coloque el cartucho sobre una superficie plana con las boquillas hacia arriba 
2. 

Mientras sostiene el cartucho con una mano, levante la lengüeta que cubre las boquillas con la 
otra mano hasta que quede a un ángulo de 90° con respecto a las boquillas 

3. 
Retire la lengüeta de las boquillas 

4. 
Coloque el cartucho en la mezcladora 

5. 
Recuerde administrar un poco de material del cartucho para asegurar que se puede extraer 
una mezcla uniforme de base y catalizador. 

6. 
Coloque una cánula de mezcla Kerr Volume en el cartucho, asegurándose de que la porción 
hexagonal de la cánula de mezcla quede firmemente insertada en la varilla de mezcla de la 
mezcladora automática. 

7. 
Coloque el collarín de la cánula de mezcla y gírela hacia la izquierda con la presión del dedo 
hasta que el collarín quede bien asegurado. 

 ACTIVACIÓN DE LA JERINGA TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ UNIDOSE™ 
1. 

Retire la jeringa Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ del empaque de burbuja. 
2. 

Gire la punta de aplicación blanca 90 grados hasta alinear las lengüetas con las ranuras de la 
jeringa. 

3. 
Presione la punta de aplicación hacia abajo con firmeza. Se escuchará un clic cuando la jeringa 
esté correctamente activada. 

4. 
El material de impresión está listo para su aplicación. 

 
 

M
EZCLA DE LA M

ASILLA TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
1. 

Aplique una capa delgada de adhesivo de cubeta Kerr VPS en la cubeta seleccionada.  Deje que 
la mezcla se seque al aire por lo menos 10 minutos para lograr una máxima adhesión. 

2. 
Mida cantidades iguales de base y catalizador de Masilla Take 1® Advanced™. 

3. 
Mezcle la base y el catalizador con la punta de los dedos hasta lograr un color homogéneo 
(aproximadamente 30 segundos).   

4. 
Coloque la masilla mezclada en la cubeta recubierta con el adhesivo. 

5. 
Su técnica determinará si se necesita colocar un espaciador de masilla antes de insertar la 
cubeta llena de masilla en la cavidad bucal.  Una vez que haya insertado la cubeta en la boca, 
deberá inmovilizarla sin aplicar demasiada presión hasta que los m

ateriales hayan fraguado 
por completo. 

6. 
Retire la cubeta de la boca ejerciendo presión hacia abajo a lo largo del borde de la cubeta.   

 RECOM
ENDACIONES GENERALES PARA LA TOM

A DE IM
PRESIONES 

1. 
Seleccione la cubeta de impresión adecuada para la impresión. Verifique el ajuste correcto en 
el paciente y la presencia de espacio suficiente para que el material de impresión rodee los 
dientes preparados. 

2. 
Use siempre el adhesivo Kerr VPS con las cubetas de impresión. Espere como mínim

o 10 
minutos a que el material se seque al aire para lograr la máxima adhesión. El adhesivo Kerr 
VPS contiene solvente. Cuando utilice el adhesivo, hágalo en un área bien ventilada, evite que 
entre en contacto con la piel o los ojos y use gafas y guantes protectores. 

3. 
Purgue siempre el cartucho (extruyendo una pequeña cantidad de material de cada lado del 
cartucho) y limpie la punta del cartucho antes de instalar una nueva cánula de mezcla. 

4. 
Para extruir el material por la cánula de mezcla se debe usar presión moderada. 

5. 
Mantenga un campo seco para lograr óptimas impresiones. 

6. 
Administre el material de Lavado alrededor de la preparación agitando, y mantenga el 
extremo de la punta intraoral dentro del material de impresión para evitar burbujas de aire en 
la impresión.  

 
El tiempo de trabajo mínimo y promedio, y las especificaciones de tiempo para el graduado 
normal, fraguado rápido, fraguado extra rápido y Masilla son los siguientes: 

 
Take 1 Advanced 

  
Tiempo de 

trabajo mínimo  
Tiempo de 

trabajo* 
Tiempo de 
fraguado 

Fraguado normal: 
1:00  

2:00  
5:00  

Fraguado rápido: 
0:45  

1:30  
4:00  

Fraguado ultra rápido 
0:30 

1:00  
2:30  

Masilla mezclada a 
mano

** 
1:00  

1:15  
4:15  

*El tiempo de trabajo se basa en el rendimiento prom
edio del material a 23 °C (74 °F).  

El tiempo de fraguado se basa en material a 37 °C (98,6 °F). Estos tiempos pueden variar según 
las condiciones 
de almacenamiento, temperatura, humedad y antigüedad del producto.  
**La masilla mezclada a mano tiene un tiempo de trabajo de 1:15 debido a las temperaturas 
mayores inherentes a la mezcla manual. 

 
7. 

Cargue la cubeta de impresión con material de impresión de viscosidad para cubeta. Mientras 
efectúa la aplicación, mantenga el extremo de la cánula de mezcla dentro del material para 
evitar que quede aire atrapado en la impresión final. 

8. 
Asegúrese de que los materiales hayan fraguado antes de retirar la impresión de la boca. El 
tiempo total de fraguado desde el inicio de la mezcla es de 5:00 minutos* para el Fraguado 
normal Take 1® Advanced™, 4:00 minutos* para el Fraguado rápido Take 1® Advanced™ y 2:30 
minutos* para el Fraguado extra rápido Take 1® Advanced™. El tiempo de fraguado de la 
masilla mezclada con la mano es de 4:15. 

9. 
Deje la cánula de mezcla en su lugar después de cada uso o vuelva a tapar el cartucho. La 
cánula de mezcla o el tapón del cartucho funcionarán como sello. 

 VACIADO DE LOS M
ODELOS 

La impresión se puede vaciar 20 minutos después del comienzo de la mezcla si se usa yeso 
mezclado al vacío. Para el material de Volumen se debe retrasar el vaciado 60 m

inutos.  Para el 
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material de volumen, si se utiliza una escayola mezclada, retrase el vaciado de la impresión durante 
60 minutos. 
El vaciado de la impresión se puede retrasar hasta 14 días sin que haya pérdida de la exactitud. 
 ALM

ACENAM
IENTO 

Almacenar a temperatura ambiente.  
 VIDA ÚTIL 
Consulte la fecha de caducidad en el envase externo. No utilice estos productos una vez transcurrida 
su fecha de caducidad. 
 DESINFECCIÓN  
Las impresiones se pueden desinfectar sin peligro en solución de glutaraldehído al 2%

. Consulte las 
instrucciones del fabricante relativas al tiempo, la dilución y la temperatura de la solución. 
   

PORTUGUÊS  (BRASIL) 
TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Sistem

a de M
aterial de M

oldagem
  em

 Vinilpolisiloxano  
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 
 Take 1® Advanced™ Putty Regular Set - Tipo 0:  Consistência Muito Elevada – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Putty Fast Set - Tipo 0: Consistência Muito Elevada - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Rigid Tray Regular Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Rigid Tray Fast Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada  - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Rigid Tray Super Fast Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Tray Regular Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Tray Fast Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Tray Super Fast Set para Moldeira de Presa  Super Rápida  -  Tipo 1:  
     Consistência Elevada - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Tray Regular Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada  – Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Tray Fast Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada –  Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Tray Super Fast Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Rigid Tray Regular Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Rigid Tray Fast Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada  - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Rigid Tray Super Fast Set - Tipo 1: Consistência Elevada - Heavy Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Medium/Monophase Regular Set - Tipo 2:  Consistência Média –  
     Medium  Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Medium/Monophase Fast Set - Tipo 2:  Consistência Média –  
     Medium Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Medium/Monophase Super Fast Set - Tipo 2:  Consistência Média –  
     Medium Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Medium Regular Set - Tipo 2: Consistência Média  - Medium  Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Medium Fast Set - Tipo 2: Consistência Média – Medium  Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho Medium Super Fast Set - Tipo 2: Consistência Média - Medium  Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho RB W

ash Regular Set - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa  - Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho RB W

ash Fast Set -  Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa – Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho  RB W

ash Super Fast Set - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa - Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho  LB W

ash Regular Set - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa - Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho  LB W

ash Fast Set - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa – Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Cartucho deLB W

ash Super Fast Set - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa - Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB W

ash Regular Set - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa - Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™RB W

ash Fast Set RB - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa  - Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB W

ash Super Fast Set - Tipo 3: Consistência Baixa - Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB W

ash Regular Set Presa  Normal LB - Tipo 3:  Consistência Baixa –  
     Light Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™LB W

ash Fast Set Presa Rápida LB - Tipo 3:  Consistência Baixa - Light  
     Body 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™LB W

ash Super Fast SetPresa  Super Rápida LB – Tipo 3: Consistência  
     Baixa - Light Body 
 Indicações de Uso  
Take 1® Advanced™ é um sistema completo  de materiais de moldagem  à base de vinilpolisiloxano, 
adequados a todas as moldagens  de coroas, pontes, e implantes.   
 Descrição Geral 
O sistema de materiais Take 1® Advanced™ está disponível em 6 viscosidades, 4 opções de entrega 
e em vários tempos de presa. O Take 1® Advanced™ apresenta grande capacidade de estiramento, 
para a fácil remoção da boca, excelente recuperação elástica e resistência ao rasgamento, que 
fornecem moldagens precisas e detalhadas. 
 As viscosidades W

ash encontram-se disponíveis em cartucho e em seringa Unidose™, um sistema 
de aplicação de uso único. As viscosidades Tray e Medium  estão disponíveis nas aplicações 5:1 de 
cartucho e Volume™ para o uso em aparelhos de mistura dinâmica automática. O Take 1® 
Advanced™ oferece três velocidades de presa (set): Regular Set, Fast Set e Super Fast Set.. Take 1® 
Advanced™  Putty também está disponível para a técnica Putty/W

ash. 
 Contraindicações: 
Este produto não deve ser manuseado com luvas de látex. A manipulação com luvas de látex levará 
a um tempo de presa (set) mais lento ou o produto não polimerizará. 
 ADVERTÊNCIAS / CUIDADOS 
� 

O uso de produtos que contêm enxofre ativo, cloreto de alumínio ou compostos de nitrogênio 
(fios retratores contendo sulfato férrico, materiais de moldagem à base de polissulfeto, luvas 
de látex, etc.) em conjunto com esse produto interferirá na reação de presa (set) do material 
de polivinilsiloxano. O uso destes materiais requer que a área seja muito bem lavada, para a 
remoção de todos os resíduos. O manuseio do fio retrator com luvas de látex pode impedir a 
presa (set) do material de moldagem na área de contato da luva com o fio. 

� 
Se for usar luvas para manipular esse material, teste as luvas com antecedência com relação à 
compatibilidade. Certas luvas inibirão a presa (set) de materiais de vinilpolisiloxano. 

� 
Não deixe resíduos do material de moldagem no sulco. 

� 
Evite respingar o material na roupa, pois não pode ser removido por lavagem a seco. 

� 
Se o gesso pedra for misturado manualmente, espere uma hora para vazar o molde a fim de 
obter a melhor superfície de gesso pedra. 

� 
Não use o material após a data de validade. 

� 
Feche os recipientes após cada utilização e assegure que as tampas da base e do catalisador e 
as colheres sejam mantidas separadas. 

� 
Não use com materiais à base de poliéter. 

� 
Ao moldar áreas subgengivais ou com amplos espaços entre os dentes, técnicas de bloqueio 
padrão devem ser usadas. 

� 
O adesivo Kerr VPS contém solvente; deve ser usado em local bem ventilado. Ao utilizar o 
adesivo, evite o contato com a pele ou os olhos, use luvas e proteção para os olhos. 

 PRECAUÇÕES 
Sem

pre verifique a data de validade do produto antes do uso. 
 REAÇÕES ADVERSAS 
Não aplicável. 
 PASSO A PASSO 
SISTEM

A DE CARTUCHO TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Com

o Inserir o Cartucho dentro da Pistola Dispensadora (Extruder Gun) 
1.  

Aperte a alavanca de metal na parte posterior da pistola para cim
a (em direção ao conjunto do 

êmbolo) e puxe para trás no conjunto do êmbolo até que o êmbolo esteja totalmente retraído. 
2.  

Levante o conjunto de travamento na parte superior da pistola expondo a fenda para a 
inserção do cartucho. 

3.  
Insira o cartucho com a trava do colar do cartucho voltado para baixo para coincidir com a 
protrusão da pistola. 

4.  
Encaixe o conjunto de travamento no cartucho. 

 Com
o fixar a ponta m

isturadora no cartucho 
1.  

Segurando o cartucho com a tampa voltada para você, gire a tampa 90° em sentido anti-
horário.  Movimente a lingueta de alinham

ento na tampa para alinhar com o cartucho. 
2.  

Retire a tampa do cartucho. 
3.  

Na primeira utilização aplique uma pequena quantidade de material para assegurar a extrusão 
uniforme de cada lado do cartucho. Limpe o excesso de material do cartucho. 

4.  
Pegue a ponta misturadora e alinhe a lingueta no cartucho.  Pressione a ponta misturadora no 
cartucho.  Gire 90° em sentido horário para travar a ponta misturadora no cartucho.  

 Com
o fixar a ponta intraoral na ponta m

isturadora 
1.  

Insira a extremidade redonda da ponta intraoral na ponta misturadora. 
2.  

Pressione a ponta intraoral contra a ponta misturadora.  Ouve-se um clique quando a ponta 
intraoral travar na posição. 

 COM
O ATIVAR O SISTEMA TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ VOLUME™ 

1.  
Coloque o cartucho sobre uma superfície plana com os bocais voltados para cima. 

2.  
Segurando o cartucho com uma mão, levante a lingueta que cobre os bocais com a outra mão 
até formar um ângulo de 90 graus com os bocais. 

3.  
Retire a lingueta dos bocais. 

4.  
Coloque o cartucho na máquina misturadora. 

5.  
Certifique-se de vazar o material do cartucho para garantir uma mistura adequada de base e 
material catalisador. 

6.  
Fixar a ponta misturadora Kerr Volume ao cartucho, verificando que a porção hexagonal da 
ponta misturadora está totalmente encaixada com a haste misturadora na máquina 
misturadora automática. 

7.  
Coloque o colar da ponta misturadora sobre a ponta e gire em sentido anti-horário com 
pressão digital até que o colar pareça estar firme. 

 COM
O ATIVAR A SERINGA TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ UNIDOSE™ 

1.  
Retire a seringa Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ da embalagem. 

2.  
Gire a ponta branca aplicadora 90 graus para alinhar as linguetas na seringa. 

3.  
Pressione firmemente a ponta dispensadora para baixo. Ouve-se um clique quando a seringa é 
ativada corretamente. 

4.  
O material de moldagem agora está pronto para ser aplicado. 

  M
anipulando o TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ Putty 

1. 
Pincele uma camada fina de adesivo VPS na moldeira selecionada.  Siga as instruções do 
fabricante do adesivo VPS escolhido. Para o adesivo Kerr VPS aguarde pelo menos 10 minutos 
para secar ao ar para obter máxima adesão. 

2. 
Medir quantidades iguais da base e catalisador do  Take 1® Advanced™  Putty. 

3. 
Misture a base e o catalisador com a ponta dos dedos até obter um

a cor homogênea 
(aproximadamente 30 segundos).   

4. 
Coloque o material preparado na moldeira com o revestimento adesivo. 

5. 
A técnica utilizada determinará a necessidade de utilizar um espaçador de material de 
moldagem antes da colocação da moldeira com o material na boca.  Uma vez colocada na 
boca, imobilize a moldeira sem aplicar pressão excessiva até que o material esteja 
completamente endurecido. 

6. 
Retire a moldeira da boca puxando-a para baixo pelas margens.   

 ORIENTAÇÕES GERAIS  DE M
OLDAGEM 

1.  
Selecione a moldeira apropriada para o procedimento. Certifique-se de que esta serve no 
paciente e de que há espaço suficiente para o material de moldagem envolver os dentes 
preparados. 

2.  
Use sempre o adesivo VPS com as moldeiras. Para o adesivo Kerr VPS aguarde pelo menos 10 
minutos para secar ao ar para obter a máxima adesão. O adesivo Kerr VPS contém solvente. 
Use o material em uma área bem ventilada e evite contato com a pele ou os olhos. Use luvas 
protetoras e proteção para os olhos ao manipular o adesivo. Caso utilize outro adesivo VPS, 
seguir as orientações do fabricante. 

3.  
Sempre vaze o cartucho (extruindo uma pequena quantidade de material de cada lado do 
cartucho) e limpe a ponta do cartucho antes de instalar uma nova ponta misturadora. 

4.  
Faça uma pressão moderada e uniforme para extruir o material através da ponta misturadora. 

5.  
Mantenha um campo seco para obter as melhores moldagens. 

6.  
Aplique o material fluido (W

ash) ao redor do preparo com um movimento de agitação e 
mantenha a extrem

idade da ponta misturadora imersa no material de moldagem para evitar 
bolhas de ar na moldagem.  

 
O tempo mínimo e médio de trabalho e as especificações do tempo de presa da presa (set)  do 
Take 1 Advanced  Regular Set, Fast Set, Super Fast Set e Putty são os seguintes:  

 
Take 1 Advanced 

  

Tempo 
mínimo de 

trabalho  
Tempo de 
trabalho* 

Tempo de presa 
(set) 

Regular Set 
1:00  

2:00  
5:00  

Fast Set 
0:45  

1:30  
4:00  

Super-Fast Set 
0:30 

1:00  
2:30  

Putty de 
Mistura 
manual 

1:00  
1:15  

4:15  

*O tempo de trabalho é baseado no desempenho médio do material a 23°C (74°F).  
O tempo de presa é baseado no material a 37°C (99°F). Estes tempos podem variar de acordo com 
as condições de arm

azenamento, temperatura,  
umidade e idade de   produto.   
O Putty de mistura manual tem um tempo de trabalho de 1:15, devido a temperaturas mais altas 
inerentes à mistura manual. 
 7.  

Carregue o material de moldagem na moldeira. Ao preencher a moldeira, mantenha a ponta 
misturadora imersa no material de moldagem, para evitar a entrada de ar na moldagem final. 

8.  
Certifique-se de que os materiais estejam polimerizados  antes da remoção da boca. O tempo 
total da presa (set) desde o início da mistura é de 5 minutos* para o  Take 1® Advanced™ 
Regular Set, 4 minutos* para oTake 1® Advanced™ Fast Set e 2:30 minutos* para oTake 1® 
Advanced™ Super Fast Set.  O tempo de presa para o Take 1 Advanced Putty de mistura 
manual é 4:15. 

9.  
Deixe a ponta misturadora no local após cada uso ou recoloque a tampa do cartucho. A ponta 
misturadora e a tampa do cartucho agem como dispositivo auto-selante. 

 VAZAM
ENTO DO GESSO 

A moldagem pode ser vazada 20 minutos depois do início da mistura, se for usado gesso pedra 
preparado a vácuo. Para os materiais Take 1 Advanced Volume, espere 60 minutos para fazer o 
vazamento.  Se for usado gesso pedra misturado a mão, aguarde 60 minutos para realizar o 
vazamento da moldagem. 
O processo de vazamento da moldagem pode aguardar até 14 dias sem perder a precisão. 
 ARM

AZENAMENTO 
Armazene em temperatura ambiente.  
 PRAZO DE VALIDADE 
Consulte a embalagem externa para verificar a data de validade. Não use o produto após a data de 
validade. 
 DESINFECÇÃO  
As moldagens podem ser desinfetadas com segurança em soluções desinfetantes. Consulte as 
instruções do fabricante para obter recomendações sobre o tempo, diluição e sobre a temperatura 
da solução. 
 GARANTIA LIM

ITADA 
As inform

ações técnicas oferecidas pela Kerr, sejam verbais ou escritas, têm o objetivo de auxiliar os 
dentistas no uso dos produtos da empresa. O dentista assume todo risco e responsabilidade por 
danos que possam ocorrer devido ao uso incorreto dos produtos da Kerr. 
 Fabricante Legal: 
Kerr Corporation 
28200 W

ick Road 
Romulus, MI 48174 
kerrdental.com 
 

中
文

（
简
体
）

 
TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
聚
硅

氧
烷
印
模
材

料
系
统

  
使
用

说
明

 
 Take 1® Advanced™ 腻

子
常

规
凝
固

 
  0 型

：
  甚

高
浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 腻

子
快
速
凝
固

 
  0 型

：
 甚

高
浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
刚

性
托
盘
常
规
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
刚

性
托
盘
快
速
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
刚

性
托
盘
超
快
速
凝

固
 

  1 型
：

 高
浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
托

盘
常
规
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
托

盘
快
速
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
托

盘
超
快
速
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 托

盘
常
规
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 托

盘
快
速
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 托

盘
超
快
速
凝
固

 
  1 型

：
 高

浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 刚

性
托
盘
常
规
凝

固
 

  1 型
：

 高
浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 刚

性
托
盘
快
速
凝

固
 

  1 型
：

 高
浓
度

 – 高
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 刚

性
托
盘
超
快
速

凝
固

          1 型
：

 高
浓

度
 – 高

稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 中

等
/单

相
常
规
凝
固

      2 型
：

 中
浓
度

 – 中
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 中

等
/单

相
快
速
凝
固

    2 型
：

 中
浓
度

 – 中
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 中

等
/单

相
超
快
速
凝
固

 2 型
：

 中
浓
度

 – 中
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
中

等
常
规
凝
固

 
   2 型

：
 中

浓
度

 – 中
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
中

等
快
速
凝
固

  
   2 型

：
 中

浓
度

 – 中
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
中

等
超
快
速
凝
固

 
   2 型

：
 中

浓
度

 – 中
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
 RB 洗

涂
常
规
凝

固
 

   3 型
：

 低
浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
 RB 洗

涂
快
速
凝

固
 

   3 型
：

 低
浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
 RB 洗

涂
超
快
速

凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
 LB 洗

涂
常
规
凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
 LB 洗

涂
快
速
凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

筒
 LB 洗

涂
超
快
速
凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB 洗

涂
常
规
凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB 洗

涂
快
速
凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB 洗

涂
超
快
速
凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB 洗

涂
常
规

凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB 洗

涂
快
速

凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB 洗

涂
超
快

速
凝
固

 
   3 型

：
 低

浓
度

 – 低
稠
度

 
 适
用

范
围

 
Take 1® Advanced™

是
一
种
完
整
的
乙
烯

基
聚
硅

氧
烷
印

模
材
料

系
统
，
适
用
于
所

有
牙

冠
和
牙
桥
、
缺

齿
和
植
牙

印
模
。

   
 概
述

 
The Take 1® Advanced™ 系

统
的
材

料
有
六
种
粘
度
供

货
，

四
种
交
货
选
择
，
而

且

有
一

系
列
的
凝
固
时

间
。

 Take 1® Advanced™ 有
很

高
的
伸
长
性
能
，
口
腔
清

除
容

易
，

同
时
其
极
好
的

弹
性
复
原

率
和
撕
破
强
力
能

重
复
提

供
精
确
而
详
细
的

印

模
。

 

 洗
涂
粘
度
在
料
筒
和

 Unidose™ 注
射
管
中
都
有
效
，
后

者
是
一
种
一
次
性
使
用
的

输
送
系
统
。

 托
盘
和
中
等
粘
度
在
料
筒
及

 Volume™ 5:1 输
送
系
统
中
都
有
，
并

在
自
动
动
态
混
合
机
上
使
用
。

 Take 1® Advanced™ 提
供
三
种
凝
固
速
度
：

 常
规

凝
固
、
快
速
凝
固
以
及
超
快
速
凝
固
。

 Take 1® Advanced™ 腻
子
还
适
用
于
腻
子

/
洗
涂
技
术
。

   
 禁
忌

症
：

 
本
产
品
不
宜
佩
戴
乳
胶
手
套
进
行
处
理
。

 佩
戴
乳
胶
手
套
进
行
处
理
可
能
导
致

凝
固
时
间
慢
或
产
品
一
点
都
不
凝
固
。

 
 警
告

/小
心

 
� 

本
产
品
结
合
包
含
活
性
硫
、
氯
化
铝
或
氮
化
合
物
（
含
硫
酸
铁
的
收
缩
线

、
多
硫
化
物
印
模
材
料
、
乳
胶
手
套
等
）
的
产
品
一
起
使
用
，
将
干
扰
乙

烯
基
聚
硅
氧
烷
材
料
的
凝
固
时
间
。

 这
些
材
料
的
使
用
要
求
该
区
域
要
被

彻
底
地
冲
洗
，
以
清
除
所
有
残
余
物
。

 用
乳
胶
手
套
处
理
收
缩
线
可
以
防

止
在
手
套
接
触
收
缩
线
区
域
内
的
印
模
材
料
凝
固
。

 
� 

如
果
在
处
理
这
种
材
料
时
手
套
破
损
，
请
事
先
测
试
该
手
套
的
可
配
伍
性

。
 某

些
手
套
会
抑
制
乙
烯
基
聚
硅
氧
烷
材
料
的
凝
固
。

 
� 

不
要
在
沟
槽
中
残
留
任
何
印
模
材
料
。

 
� 

不
要
使
印
模
材
料
溅
泼
在
衣
服
上
，
因
为
干
洗
不
能
清
洁
。

 
� 

如
果
超
硬
石
膏
是
手
混
式
，
延
迟
注
模
该
材
料
约

 1 个
小
时
，
以
取
得
最
佳

超
硬
石
膏
表
面
。

 
� 

材
料
过
期
勿
用
。

 
� 

在
每
次
使
用
之
后
，
密
闭
腻
子
容
器
，
并
确
保
基
底
和
催
化
剂
的
盖
和
匙

勺
都
保
持
隔
离
。

 
� 

不
要
和
聚
醚
材
料
一
起
使
用
。

 
� 

在
从
具
有
严
重
底
切
或
宽
齿
间
空
间
的
区
域
采
集
印
模
时
，
请
务
必
使
用

标
准
封
闭
术
。

 
� 

Kerr VPS 粘
着
剂
包
含
溶
剂
。
在
通
风
良
好
的
区
域
使

用
。

 当
使
用
粘
着
剂
的

时
候
，
为
了
避
免
接
触
皮
肤
或
眼
睛
，
戴
防
护
手
套
和
护
目
镜
。

 
 注
意

事
项

  
务
必
在
使
用
之
前
检
查

产
品
的
过
期
日
期
。

 
 不
良

反
应

 
无
。

   
 分
步
说

明
 

 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 料
筒
系
统

 
将
料

筒
插
入
输
送
枪

 
1. 

将
位
于
输
送
枪
背
部
的
金
属
杆
向
上
推
（
朝
向
活
塞
组
件
）
，
并
向
后
拉

到
活
塞
组
件
上
，
直
至
活
塞
组
件
完
全
缩
回
为
止
。

 
2. 

提
起
位
于
输
送
枪
上
的
锁
组
件
，
暴
露
出
料
筒
插
槽
。

 
3. 

向
下
插
入
料
筒
，
使
料
筒
的
轭
位
匹
配
输
送
枪
的
凸
起
。

 
4. 

砰
地
放
下
锁
组
件
，
将
料
筒
锁
入
位
。

 
 将
混

合
尖
头
安
至
料
筒
。

 
1. 

握
住
料
筒
，
筒
帽
朝
向
你
，
同
时
将
筒
帽
逆
时
针
旋
转

 90 度
。

  移
动
盖
帽

上
的
对
准
栓
，
对
准
料
筒
上
的
扼
位
。

 
2. 

将
盖
帽
从
料
筒
上
取
下
。

 
3. 

对
于
第
一
次
使
用
，
为
给
料
筒
排
气
，
要
先
挤
出
少
量
的
材
料
，
以
保
证

料
筒
每
边
的
挤
出
均
匀
。

 擦
去
料
筒
上
多
余
的
材
料
。

 
4. 

取
掉
混
合
尖
头
，
并
使
对
准
栓
对
准
料
筒
上
的
轭
位
。

  将
混
合
尖
头
向
下

推
上
料
筒
。

  顺
时
针
旋
转

 90°，
将
混
合
尖
头
锁
固
至
料
筒
。

  
 将
口

腔
内
用
尖
头
安
装
至
混

合
尖
头
上
。

 
1. 

将
口
腔
内
用
尖
头
的
圆
末
端
插
入
混
合
尖
头
。

 
2. 

将
口
腔
内
用
的
尖
头
按
入
混
合
尖
头
。

  当
口
腔
内
用
尖
头
锁
固
到
位
的
时

候
，
应
当
听
到
一
声
咔
嗒
声
。

 
 激
活

 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ VOLUME™ 系
统

 
1. 

将
料
筒
放
在
平
坦
的
表
面
上
，
使
咀
指
向
上
方

 
2. 

在
用
一
只
手
固
定
料
筒
的
同
时
，
用
另
一
只
手
提
起
咀
的
盖
栓
，
直
到
其

与
咀
形
成

 90 度
角
为
止
。

 
3. 

从
咀
上
取
下
盖
栓

 
4. 

将
料
筒
放
入
混
合
器
中

 
5. 

请
务
必
给
料
筒
的
材
料
排
气
，
确
保
基
底
和
催
化
剂
材
料
充
分
混
合
。

 
6. 

将
 Kerr Volume 混

合
尖
头
固
定
到
料
筒
上
，
证
实
混
合

尖
头
的
六
角
形
部
分

与
自
动
混
合
器
上
的
混
合
杆
完
全
啮
合
。

 
7. 

将
混
合
尖
头
的
轭
环
放
在
尖
头
上
，
用
指
压
逆
时
针
转
动
，
直
到
觉
得
轭

环
牢
固
为
止
。

 
 激
活

 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ UNIDOSE™ 注
射
管

 
1. 

从
泡
箔
包
装
中
取
出

 Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ 注
射
管
。

 
2. 

将
白
色
调
配
尖
头
拧
转

 90 度
，
使
各
栓
对
准
注
射
管
上
的
轭
位
。

 
3. 

将
调
配
尖
头
向
下
按
稳
实
。

 当
注
射
管
被
正
确
激
活
的
时
候
，
应
听
到
咔

嗒
一
声
。

 
4. 

现
在
，
印
模
材
料
已
经
做
好
调
配
的
准
备
。

 
  混
合

 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 腻
子

 
1. 

在
所
选
择
的
托
盘
上
刷
上
一
薄
层

 Kerr VPS 托
盘
粘
着

剂
。

  使
其
最
少
风
干

 
10 分

钟
，
以
实
现
最
大
粘
着
。

 
2. 

量
取
等
量
的

 Take 1® Advanced™ 腻
子
基
底
和
催
化
剂
。

 
3. 

用
指
尖
混
合
基
底
剂
和
催
化
剂
，
直
到
得
到
均
匀
一
致
的
色
彩
为
止
（
约

 30 
秒
）
。

   
4. 

把
混
合
好
的
腻
子
放
入
涂
有
粘
着
剂
的
托
盘
之
中
。

 

5. 
在
填
充
腻
子
的
托
盘
插
入
口
中
之
前
，
你
的
技
术
决
定
是
否
需
要
腻
子
隔

离
剂
。

  一
旦
插
入
口
中
，
固
定
托
盘
，
不
施
加
过
量
的
压
力
，
直
到
材

料

完
全
凝
固
为
止
。

 
6. 

沿
着
托
盘
的
边
缘
施
加
向
下
的
压
力
，
从
嘴
内
取
出
托
盘
。

   
 一
般

取
模
指
导
方
法

 
1. 

选
择
该
程
序
适
用
的
印
模
托
盘
。

 确
保
患
者
有
正
当
的
适
配
，
确
保
印
模

材
料
有
足
够
的
空
间
围
绕
准
备
好
的
牙
齿
。

 
2. 

总
是
一
起
使
用

 Kerr VPS 粘
着
剂
和
印
模
托
盘
。

 使
其

最
少
风
干

 10 分
钟
，

以
实
现
最
大
粘
着
。

 Kerr VPS 粘
着
剂
包
含
溶
剂
。

 当
使
用
粘
着
剂
的
时
候

，
在
良
好
通
风
的
区
域
使
用
，
避
免
接
触
皮
肤
或
眼
睛
，
戴
防
护
手
套
和

护
目
镜
。

 
3. 

在
安
装
新
混
合
尖
头
之
前
，
始
终
先
给
料
筒
排
气
（
从
料
筒
的
每
侧
挤
出

少
量
材
料
）
，
并
擦
净
料
筒
尖
头
。

 
4. 

使
用
中
等
的
均
匀
压
力
将
材
料
挤
出
混
合
尖
头
。

 
5. 

保
持
一
个
干
燥
的
区
域
，
以
便
实
现
最
佳
印
模
。

 
6. 

用
搅
拌
动
作
围
绕
准
备
体
施
用
洗
涂
材
料
，
并
使
口
腔
内
用
的
尖
头
末
端

一
直
埋
在
印
模
材
料
中
，
避
免
空
气
陷
闭
在
印
模
中
。

  
 

Take 1® Advanced™ 常
规
凝
固
、
快
速
凝
固
、
超
快
速
凝
固
和
腻
子
的
最
短
生

效
时
间
和
平
均
生
效
时
间
以
及
凝
固
时
间
规
格
如
下
所
示
：

 
 

Take 1 Advanced 

  
最
短
生
效

时
间

  
生
效
时
间

* 
凝
固
时
间

 
常
规
凝
固

 
1:00  

2:00  
5:00  

快
速
凝
固

 
0:45  

1:30  
4:00  

超
快
速
凝
固

 
0:30 

1:00  
2:30  

人
工
混
合
腻
子

�** 
1:00  

1:15  
4:15  

*生
效
时
间
基
于
材
料
在

 23°C (74°F) 温
度
下
的
平
均
表
现
。

  
凝
固
时
间
基
于
材
料
在

 37°C (99°F) 温
度
下
的
表
现
。

 这
些
时
间
可
能
随
储

存
 

条
件
、
温
度
、
湿
度
和
产
品
期
限
的
变
化
而
有
所
不
同
。

  
**手

动
混
合
腻
子
的
工
作
时
间
为

 1:15 分
钟
，
因
为
手
工
混
合
的
内
在
温

度

更
高
。

 
 

7. 
将
托
盘
粘
度
的
印
模
材
料
加
入
印
模
托
盘
。

 在
调
配
的
同
时
，
保
持
混
合

尖
头
的
末
端
被
埋
没
在
印
模
材
料
之
中
，
避
免
在
最
终
印
模
中
捕
集
空
气

。
 

8. 
在
从
口
腔
清
除
之
前
，
先
检
查
一
下
，
确
保
材
料
都
已
凝
固
。

 从
混
合
开

始
的
总
凝
固
时
间
：

Take 1® Advanced™ 常
规
凝
固
为

 5:00 分
钟

*，
Take 1® 

Advanced™ 快
速
凝
固
为

 4:00 分
钟

*，
 而

 Take 1® Advanced™ 超
快
速
凝
固
为

 2:30 
分
钟

*。
 手

动
混
合
腻
子
的
凝
固
时
间
为

 4:15 分
钟
。

 
9. 

在
每
次
使
用
之
后
，
原
位
留
置
混
合
尖
头
，
或
者
重
新
戴
上
盖
帽
。

 混
合

尖
头
或
料
筒
盖
帽
将
充
当
自
密
封
设
备
。

 
 模
型
浇

注
 

如
果
使
用
真
空
混
合
式
超
硬
石
膏
的
话
，
在
混
合
开
始

 20 分
钟
之
后
印
模
便
可

进
行
浇
注
。

 对
于

 Volume 材
料
，
延
迟
浇
注

 60 分
钟
。

  如
果
使
用
手
混
式
超
硬

石
膏
，
延
迟
印
模
的
浇
注

 60 分
钟
。

 
印
模
的
浇
注
可
以
被
延
迟
达

 14 天
之
久
，
而
无
损
精
确
度
。

 
 储
存

 
在
室
温
下
储
存
。

  
 有
效

期
 

有
效
期
见
外
包
装
。

 过
期
勿
用
。

 
 消
毒

  
印
模
可
在

 2%
 戊

二
醛
溶
液
里
安
全
消
毒
。

 欲
知
制
造
商
的
时
间
、
稀
释
及
溶

液
温
度
建
议
，
请
参
阅
制
造
商
的
使
用
说
明
。

 
 

中
文

（
繁
体
）

 
TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
乙
烯
基
聚
矽
氧

烷
印
模
材
料
系
統

  
用
法
說
明

 
 Take 1® Advanced™ 油

灰
常
規
凝
固

 
0 型

：
  超

高
稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 油

灰
快
速
凝
固

 
0 型

：
 超

高
稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
剛
性
牙
托
常
規
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
剛
性
牙
托
快
速
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
剛
性
牙
托
超
快
速
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
牙
托
常
規
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
牙
托
快
速
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
牙
托
超
快
速
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 牙

托
常
規
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 牙

托
快
速
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 牙

托
超
快
速
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 剛

性
牙
托
常
規
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 剛

性
牙
托
快
速
凝
固

 
1 型

：
 高

稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 剛

性
牙
托
超
快
速
凝
固

 1 型
：

 高
稠
度

 －
 高

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 中

等
/單

相
常
規
凝
固
 
 2 型

：
 中

等
稠
度
－
中
等
黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 中

等
/單

相
快
速
凝
固

      2 型
：

 中
等
稠
度
－
中
等
黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ 中

等
/單

相
超
快
速
凝
固

 2 型
：

 中
等
稠
度
－
中
等
黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
中
等
常
規
凝
固

 
2 型

：
 中

等
稠
度
－
中
等
黏

度
 

Take 1® Advanced™ 料
管
中
等
快
速
凝
固

  
2 型

：
 中

等
稠
度
－
中
等
黏

度
 

Take 1® Advanced™ 料
管
中
等
超
快
速
凝
固

 
2 型

：
 中

等
稠
度
－
中
等
黏

度
 

Take 1® Advanced™ 料
管

 RB 薄
覆
常
規
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
 RB 薄

覆
快
速
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
 RB 薄

覆
超
快
速
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
 LB 薄

覆
常
規
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 料

管
 LB 薄

覆
快
速
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 

Take 1® Advanced™ 料
管

 LB 薄
覆
超
快

速
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB 薄

覆
常
規

凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB 薄

覆
快
速

凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ RB 薄

覆
超
快

速
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB 薄

覆
常

規
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB 薄

覆
快

速
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ LB 薄

覆
超

快
速
凝
固

 
3 型

：
 低

稠
度

 －
 低

黏
度

 
 適
用

範
圍

 
Take 1® Advanced™ 是

一
種
完
整
的

乙
烯
基
聚
矽

氧
烷
印
模
材

料
系
統
，
適

用
於
所

有
的
牙

冠
和
牙
橋
、

缺
齒
和
植
牙

印
模
。

   
 一
般
說
明

 
The Take 1® Advanced™ 材

料
系
統
有

六
種
黏
度
、

四
種
交
貨
選

項
以
及
一
系
列

的

凝
固
時

間
。

 Take 1® Advanced™ 的
高
拉
伸

強
度
可
以
方

便
印
模
從
口

中
取
出
，
同

時
其
極

好
的
變
形
恢

復
能
力
和
撕

裂
強
度
又
可
以

提
供
多
次
準

確
呈
現
細
節

的

印
模
。

 
 料
管
和

 Unidose™ 注
射

器
（
一
次
性
給

料
系
統
）
都

可
以
使
用
薄

覆
黏
度
。

 該
牙
托
和

中
等
黏
度
可

用
於
料
管
和

 Volume™ 5:1 給
料
，

以
便
用
於
動

態
自
動
混
合

機
。

 Take 1® Advanced™ 提
供

三
種
凝
固
速

度
：

 常
規
凝
固
、
快

速
凝
固
以
及

超

快
速
凝

固
。

 Take 1® Advanced™ 油
灰
還
可

用
于
油
灰

/薄
覆

技
術
。

   
 禁
忌

症
：

 
本
產
品

不
宜
佩
戴
乳

膠
手
套
進
行

處
理
。

 佩
戴
乳
膠
手
套

進
行
處
理
可

能
導
致

凝
固
時
間
慢

或
產
品
一
點

都
不
凝
固
。

 
 警
告

/小
心

 
� 

本
產

品
結
合
使
用

包
含
活
性
硫

、
氯
化
鋁
或

含
氮
化
合
物

（
包
含
硫
酸

鐵

的
縮

回
索
、
多
硫

化
物
印
模
材

料
、
乳
膠
手

套
，
等
等
）

的
產
品
，
將

會

幹
擾

乙
烯
基
聚
矽

氧
烷
材
料
的

凝
固
時
間
。

 使
用
這

些
材
料
需
要
將

接
觸

部
位

徹
底
沖
洗
乾

淨
，
以
除
去

所
有
的
殘
餘

物
。

 戴
著
乳
膠
手
套
捏

緊
縮

回
索

可
能
會
妨
礙

手
套
與
縮
回

索
接
觸
部
位

印
模
材
料
的

凝
固
。

 
� 

如
果

手
套
在
處
理

這
材
料
時
發

生
磨
損
，
請

預
先
測
試
手

套
的
相
容
性

。
 

某
些

手
套
將
抑
制

乙
烯
基
聚
矽

氧
烷
之
凝
固

。
 

� 
不
要

將
印
模
材
料

殘
留
在
溝
槽

中
。

 
� 

避
免

本
材
料
濺
汙

衣
服
，
因
為

乾
洗
無
法
將

其
除
去
。

 
� 

如
果

代
型
石
是
用

手
混
合
的
，

等
一
個
小
時

後
再
灌
注
印

模
，
以
便
獲

得

最
佳

代
型
石
表
面

 
� 

材
料

過
期
勿
用
。

 
� 

在
每

次
使
用
之
後

，
都
要
關
閉

油
灰
盒
，
確

保
基
料
和
觸

媒
的
蓋
子
和

匙

勺
都

保
持
隔
離
。

 
� 

不
要

與
聚
乙
醚
材

料
材
料
混
用

。
 

� 
在
採

集
具
有
嚴
重

下
切
或
寬
齒

間
空
間
的
區

域
的
印
模
時

，
標
準
的
封

鎖

技
術

必
須
得
使
用

。
 

� 
Kerr VPS 膠

黏
劑
含

有
溶
劑
；
請

在
通
風
良
好

的
地
方

使
用
。

 避
免
與

皮
膚
或

眼
睛

接
觸
，
使
用

膠
黏
劑
時
，

應
戴
保
護
手

套
和
護
目
鏡

。
 

 防
護

措
施

 
務
必

在
使
用
之
前

檢
查

產
品
的
有
效

日
期
。

 
 不
良

反
應

 
無
。

   
 逐
步

指
示

 
 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 料

管
系

統
 

將
料

管
插
入
擠
壓

槍
 

1. 
向
上

推
起
擠
壓
槍

背
部
的
金
屬

杆
（
朝
向
柱

塞
組
件
）
，

並
將
柱
塞
元

件

向
後

拉
，
直
到
元

件
完
全
縮
回

為
止
。

 
2. 

上
提

擠
壓
槍
頂
部

的
鎖
組
件
，

暴
露
出
插
入

料
管
的
插
槽

。
 

3. 
插
入

料
管
，
料
管

軛
環
上
的
缺

口
朝
下
，
匹

配
擠
壓
槍
的

突
起
。

 
4. 

咯
嗒

一
聲
關
上
鎖

組
件
，
將
料

管
鎖
閉
到
位

。
 

 將
混

合
端
頭
連
接

到
料

管
上

 
1. 

握
住

料
管
，
料
管

帽
朝
向
您
，

同
時
逆
時
針

旋
轉
料
管
蓋

 90 度
。

  移
動
蓋

子
上

的
准
直
片
，

使
其
與
料
管

上
的
缺
口
對

齊
。

 
2. 

將
蓋

子
拉
開
，
從

而
將
料
管
蓋

和
料
管
分
開

。
 

3. 
首
次

使
用
，
要
透

過
擠
出
少
量

的
材
料
來
進

行
料
管
放
氣

，
以
確
保
料

管

的
每

側
都
有
均
勻

的
擠
出
物
。

 擦
去
料

管
上
多
餘
的

材
料
。

 
4. 

握
住

混
合
端
頭
，

並
使
准
直
片

與
料
管
上
的

缺
口
對
齊
。

  將
混
合
端
頭
向

下
推

到
料
管
上
。

  順
時
針
轉

 90 度
將
混

合
端
頭
固
鎖

於
料
管
上
。

  
 連
接

口
腔
內
用
施
料
端
頭
和
混
合
端
頭

 
1. 

將
口

腔
內
用
的
施
料
端
頭
的
圓
末
端
插
入
混

合
端
頭
之
中

。
 

2. 
將
口

腔
內
用
的
施
料
端
頭
按
入
混
合
端
頭
之
中
。

  口
腔
內
用
端
頭
鎖
定
到

位
時
，
應
該
能
聽
到
一
聲
喀
嚓

聲
。

 
  啟
動

 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ VOLUM
E™ 系

統
 

1. 
將
料

管
放
在
平
整

的
表
面
上
，

咀
部
朝
上

 
2. 

用
一

隻
手
握
住
料

管
，
同
時
用

另
一
隻
手
提

起
蓋
咀
片
，

直
到
其
與
咀

部

形
成

 90 度
角
為
止
。

 
3. 

除
去

咀
部
的
蓋
片

 
4. 

將
料

管
放
入
混
合

機
之
中

 
5. 

務
必

從
料
管
處
給

材
料
放
氣
，

以
確
保
基
料

和
觸
媒
充
分

混
合
。

 
6. 

給
料

管
裝
上
一
個

 Kerr Volume 混
合
端

頭
，
確
證
混

合
端
頭
的
六
角

形
部
分

與
自

動
混
合
機
的

攪
拌
棒
充
分

嚙
合
。

 
7. 

將
混

合
端
頭
的
軛

環
放
置
在
料

管
端
頭
上
，

用
手
指
逆
時

針
轉
動
，
直

到

覺
得

穩
固
為
止
。

 
 啟
動

 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ UNIDOSE™ 注
射

器
 

1. 
從
罩

板
包
裝
中
取

出
 Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ 注

射
器
。

 

2. 
將
白
色
的
擠

出
端
頭
擰
轉

 90 度
，
使
准
直
片

與
注
射
器
的

缺
口
對
齊
。

 
3. 

將
擠
出
端
頭

向
下
按
到
底

。
 注

射
器

被
適
當
啓
動

時
，
會
聽
到

一
聲
喀
嚓

聲
。

 
4. 

現
在
已
經
做

好
了
擠
出
印

模
材
料
的
準
備

。
 

 混
合

 TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 油
灰

 
1. 

在
選
取
的
牙

托
上
刷
一
薄

層
 Kerr VPS 牙

托
膠
黏
劑

。
  讓

其
在
空
氣
中

乾
燥

至
少

 10 分
鐘
，
以

取
得
最
佳
黏

結
效
果
。

 
2. 

量
取
相
等
量

的
 Take 1® Advanced™ 油

灰
基
料
和

觸
媒
。

 
3. 

用
指
尖
混
合

基
料
和
催
化

劑
，
直
到
形
成

均
勻
的
顔
色

（
約

 30 秒
）
。

   
4. 

將
混
合
好
的

油
灰
放
入
塗

抹
了
膠
黏
劑
的

牙
托
。

 
5. 

根
據
您
使
用

的
技
術
決
定

是
否
需
要
在
將

注
滿
油
灰
的

牙
托
放
入
病

患
口

腔
內
之
前
使
用
油
灰
隔
離
墊
。

  一
旦
放
入
口

腔
內
，
讓
牙
托
固
定
不
動
，

但
不
要
施
加
過
大
壓
力
，
至
材
料
完
全
固
化
為
止
。

 
6. 

沿
牙
托
邊
緣

向
下
用
力
，

將
牙
托
從
口
腔

中
取
出
。

   
 一
般

取
模
指
導
方

法
 

1. 
選
擇
該
步
驟

適
用
的
適
當

印
模
牙
托
。

 確
保
印
模

適
合
患
者
並

有
足
夠
的

空
間
使
得
印

模
材
料
能
夠

環
繞
預
備
齒
。

 
2. 

總
是
一
起
使

用
 Kerr VPS 膠

黏
劑
和
印

模
牙
托
。

 讓
其

在
空

氣
中
乾
燥
至
少

 
10 分

鐘
，

以
取
得
最
佳

黏
結
效
果
。

 Kerr VPS 膠
黏
劑

含
有
溶

劑
。

 請
在
通

風
良
好
的
地

方
使
用
，
避

免
與
皮
膚
或
眼

睛
接
觸
，
使

用
膠
黏
劑
時

，
應

戴
保
護
手
套

和
護
目
鏡
。

 
3. 

在
安
裝
新
混

合
端
頭
之
前

，
總
是
給
料
管

放
氣
（
從
料

管
的
每
側
都

擠
出

少
量
的
材
料

）
，
並
擦
淨

料
管
端
頭
。

 
4. 

使
用
均
勻
的

中
等
壓
力
將

材
料
擠
出
混
合

端
頭
。

 
5. 

使
特
定
的
區

域
保
持
乾
燥

，
以
取
得
最
佳

印
模
。

 
6. 

將
薄
覆
材
料

擠
出
在
預
備

體
的
周
圍
，
同

時
伴
以
攪
動

的
動
作
，
並

使
口

腔
內
用
的
施
料
端
頭
一
直
埋
入
印
模
材
料
之
中
，
以
避
免
空
氣
滯
留
在
印

模
之
中
。

  
 

Take 1® Advanced™ 常
規
凝

固
、
快
速
凝

固
、
超
快
速

凝
固
和
膩
子

的
最
短
生

效
時
間
和
平

均
生
效
時
間

以
及
凝
固
時
間

規
格
如
下
所

示
：

 
 

Take 1 Advanced 

  
最
短
生

效
時
間

  
生
效
時
間

* 
凝
固

時
間

 
常
規

凝
固

 
1:00  

2:00  
5:00  

快
速

凝
固

 
0:45  

1:30  
4:00  

超
快

速
凝
固

 
0:30 

1:00  
2:30  

人
工

混
合
油
灰

�** 
1:00  

1:15  
4:15  

*生
效

時
間
基
於
材
料

在
 23°C (74°F) 溫

度
下
的
平
均

表
現
。

  
凝
固
時
間
基

於
材
料
在

 37°C (99°F) 時
的
狀
況

。
 這

些
時
間
可
能
隨

儲
存

 
條
件
、
溫
度

、
濕
度
和
產

品
期
限
的
變
化

而
有
所
不
同

。
  

** 手
工
混

合
油
灰
的
工

時
為

 1:15 分
鐘
，
由
於

手
工
混
合
的

實
質
發
生
溫

度

更
高
。

 
 

7. 
將
牙
托
黏
度

的
印
模
材
料

載
入
印
模
牙
托

之
中
。

 在
擠
出
材
料

時
，
始
終

將
混
合
端
頭

的
端
部
埋
在

印
模
材
料
中
，

以
避
免
在
終

印
模
中
混
入

空
氣

。
 

8. 
在
從
口
腔
取

出
之
前
，
要

先
進
行
檢
查
，

確
保
材
料
都

已
經
凝
固
。

 從
混

合
開
始
的
工

時
：

Take 1® Advanced™ 常
規
凝
固
為

 5:00 分
鐘

*，
Take 1® 

Advanced™ 快
速
凝
固
為

 4:00 分
鐘

*，
以

及
Take 1® Advanced™ 超

快
速
凝
固
為

 
2:30 分

鐘
*。

 手
工
混
合
油
灰

的
凝
固
時
間

為
 4:15 分

鐘
。

 
9. 

每
次
使
用
之

後
，
原
位
保

留
混
合
端
頭
，

或
者
重
新
戴

上
料
管
蓋
。

 混
合

端
頭
或
料
管

蓋
將
有
自
密

封
裝
置
的
作
用

。
 

 模
型

灌
註

 
如
果

使
用
真
空
混

合
的
代
型
石

，
可
在
混
合

開
始

 20 分
鐘
後
灌

注
模
型
。

 對
於

 
Volume 材

料
，
等

 60 分
鐘

後
再
灌
注
。

  如
果
使
用
了
手

混
的
代
型
石

，
那
麼
將

印
模

的
灌
注
推
遲

 60 分
鐘
。

 
印
模

可
遲
至

 14 日
之
內
灌
注
，
而
不

會
影
響
精
確

度
。

 
 儲
存

 
在
室

溫
下
儲
存
。

  
 有
效

期
 

有
效

期
見
於
外
包

裝
。

 過
期
勿
用
。

 
 消
毒

  
印
模

可
以
在

 2%
 戊

二
醛
溶
液
中
進

行
安
全
的
消
毒

。
 有

關
消
毒
時
間
、

稀
釋

和
溶
液
溫

度
，
請
參
閱
製
造
商
的
說
明
。

 
                      

한
국
어

 
TAKE 1® AD

VAN
CED

™
 

비
닐
폴
리
실
록
산

(Vinylpolysiloxane) 인
상
재

 시
스
템

  
사
용
법

 
 Take 1® Advanced™

 퍼
티

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

 
타
입

 0:  초
고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 퍼
티

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 0: 초
고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 경
질

 트
레
이

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 경
질

 트
레
이

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 경
질

 트
레
이

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 트
레
이

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 트
레
이

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 트
레
이

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 트
레
이

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 트
레
이

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 트
레
이

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 경
질

 트
레
이

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 경
질

 트
레
이

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 경
질

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 1: 고
농
도

 - 고
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 중
간

/단
상

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 2: 중
농
도

 - 중
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 중
간

/단
상

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 2: 중
농
도

 - 중
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 Volum
e™

 중
간

/단
상

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 2: 중
농
도

 - 중
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 중
간

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 2: 중
농
도

 - 중
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 중
고
속

 응
고

  
 

타
입

 2: 중
농
도

 - 중
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 중
초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 2: 중
농
도

 - 중
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 RB 세
척

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 RB 세
척

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 RB 세
척

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 LB 세
척

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 LB 세
척

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 카
트
리
지

 LB 세
척

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 U
nidose™

 RB 세
척

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 U
nidose™

 RB 세
척

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 U
nidose™

 RB 세
척

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 U
nidose™

 LB 세
척

 일
반

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 U
nidose™

 LB 세
척

 고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 U
nidose™

 LB 세
척

 초
고
속

 응
고

 
 

타
입

 3: 저
농
도

 - 저
점
도

 
 용
도

 
Take 1® Advanced™

는
 치
관

, 교
의
치

, 무
치
아

 및
 인
공
치
아

 인
상

 모
두
에

 
적
합
한

, 완
전
한

 시
스
템
의

 비
닐
폴
리
실
록
산

 인
상
재
입
니
다

.   
 개
괄
적

 설
명

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 시
스
템

 재
료
는

 6가
지

 점
도

, 4가
지

 운
반

 옵
션

 및
 일
정

 
범
위
의

 응
고

 시
간
으
로

 공
급
됩
니
다

. Take 1® Advanced™
는

 연
신
률
이

 
높
아

 구
강
에
서

 쉽
게

 제
거
할

 수
 있
으
며

 탄
성

 회
복
도
와

 인
열

 강
도
가

 
우
수
하
여

 몇
 번
씩
이
라
도

 정
확
하
고

 세
밀
한

 인
상
을

 제
공
합
니
다

. 
 세
척

 점
도
는

 카
트
리
지

 및
 일
회
용

 운
반

 시
스
템
인

 U
nidose™

 시
린
지

 
모
두
에
서

 이
용
할

 수
 있
습
니
다

. 트
레
이

 및
 중
점
도
는

 자
동

 동
적

 
혼
합
기
용
으
로

 카
트
리
지

 및
 Volum

e™
 5:1 운

반
 모
두
에
서

 이
용
할

 수
 

있
습
니
다

. Take 1® Advanced™
는

 다
음
의

 3가
지

 응
고

 속
도
를

 
제
공
합
니
다

. 일
반

 응
고

, 고
속

 응
고

, 초
고
속

 응
고

. Take 1® Advanced™
 

퍼
티
도

 퍼
티

/세
척

 기
법
용
으
로

 사
용
할

 수
 있
습
니
다

.   
 금
지

 사
항

: 
이

 제
품
은

 라
텍
스

 장
갑
을

 착
용
한

 상
태
에
서

 취
급
해
서
는

 안
 됩
니
다

. 
라
텍
스

 장
갑
을

 착
용
한

 상
태
로

 취
급
하
면

 응
고

 시
간
이

 늦
어
지
거
나

 
제
품
이

 전
혀

 응
고
되
지

 않
을

 수
 있
습
니
다

. 
 



경
고

/주
의

 
� 
본

 제
품
과

 함
께

 활
성

 유
황

, 염
화

 알
루
미
늄

 또
는

 질
소

 화
합
물
을

 
함
유
하
는

 제
품

(황
산

 제
2철
을

 함
유
하
는

 수
축

 코
드

, 폴
리
설
파
이
드

 
인
상
재

, 라
텍
스

 장
갑

 등
)을

 사
용
하
면

 비
닐
폴
리
실
록
산

 재
료
의

 응
고

 
반
응
을

 방
해
합
니
다

. 본
 재
료
를

 사
용
하
려
면

 해
당

 부
분
을

 완
전
히

 
헹
궈
서

 모
든

 잔
류
물
을

 제
거
해
야

 합
니
다

. 라
텍
스

 장
갑
을

 착
용
하
고

 
수
축

 코
드
를

 취
급
하
면

 장
갑
과

 수
축

 코
드
의

 접
촉
면
에
서

 인
상
재
가

 
응
고
되
는

 것
을

 방
지
할

 수
 있
습
니
다

. 
� 
본

 재
료
를

 사
용
할

 때
 장
갑
을

 착
용
하
는

 경
우

, 호
환
성
을

 위
해

 장
갑
을

 
사
전
에

 테
스
트
하
도
록

 합
니
다

. 일
부

 장
갑
은

 비
닐
폴
리
실
록
산

 재
료
의

 
응
고
를

 저
해
할

 수
 있
습
니
다

. 
� 
고
랑
에

 인
상
재
의

 잔
류
물
을

 남
기
지

 마
십
시
오

. 
� 
이

 재
료
는

 드
라
이

 클
리
닝
에

 의
해

 제
거
되
지

 않
으
므
로

 옷
에

 튀
지

 
않
게

 하
십
시
오

. 
� 
초
경
석
고
를

 손
으
로

 반
죽
하
는

 경
우

, 최
상
의

 초
경
석
고

 표
면
을

 얻
을

 
수

 있
도
록

 인
상
을

 1시
간

 후
에

 붓
습
니
다

. 
� 
유
효
기
간
이

 지
난

 재
료
를

 사
용
하
지

 마
십
시
오

. 
� 
사
용
한

 후
마
다

 퍼
티

 용
기
를

 닫
고

 기
제

 및
 촉
매
제
의

 뚜
껑
과

 스
푼
을

 
따
로

 보
관
해
야

 합
니
다

. 
� 
폴
리
에
테
르

 재
료
와

 함
께

 사
용
하
지

 마
십
시
오

. 
� 
심
각
한

 언
더
커
트

 혹
은

 넓
은

 형
태
의

 치
간
에

 대
한

 인
상
을

 뜰
 경
우

 
표
준

 차
단

 기
법
이

 사
용
되
어
야

 합
니
다

. 
� 

Kerr VPS 접
착
제
는

 용
매
를

 함
유
하
고

 있
으
므
로

 공
기
가

 잘
 통
하
는

 
곳
에
서

 사
용
합
니
다

. 피
부

 및
 눈
과

 접
촉
하
지

 않
도
록

 하
고

, 접
착
제

 
사
용

 시
 보
호

 장
갑

 및
 보
안
경
을

 착
용
하
십
시
오

. 
                  

                                    

             

예
방
조
치

 
사
용

 전
에

 항
상

 제
품
의

 유
효
기
한
을

 확
인
하
십
시
오

. 
 부
작
용

 
없
음

.   
 단
계
별

 지
침

 
 TAKE 1® ADVAN

CED™
 카
트
리
지

 시
스
템

 
압
출
기

 방
아
쇠
에

 카
트
리
지

 삽
입

 
1.  
압
출
기

 후
면
의

 금
속

 레
버
를

 위
로

(플
런
저

 어
셈
블
리
를

 향
해

) 밀
고

 
플
런
저

 어
셈
블
리
가

 완
전
히

 수
축
될

 때
까
지

 어
셈
블
리
를

 뒤
로

 
당
깁
니
다

. 
2.  
압
출
기

 상
단
의

 로
크

(Lock) 어
셈
블
리
를

 들
어

 올
려

 카
트
리
지
를

 
삽
입
할

 홈
이

 드
러
나
게

 합
니
다

. 
3.  
눈
금
이

 있
는

 카
트
리
지
를

 카
트
리
지

 고
리
에

 아
래
로

 삽
입
하
여

 
압
출
기
의

 돌
출
부
에

 맞
춥
니
다

. 
4.  
로
크

 어
셈
블
리
를

 아
래
로

 끼
워

 카
트
리
지
를

 제
자
리
에

 고
정
시
킵
니
다

. 
  카
트
리
지
에

 혼
합

 팁
 부
착

 
1.  
마
개
가

 정
면
으
로

 오
게

 카
트
리
지
를

 잡
은

 상
태
에
서

 마
개
를

 반
시
계

 
방
향
으
로

 90도
 회
전
시
킵
니
다

.  마
개
에

 있
는

 정
렬

 탭
을

 움
직
여

 
카
트
리
지
의

 눈
금
에

 맞
춰

 조
정
합
니
다

. 
2.  
마
개
를

 당
겨
서

 카
트
리
지
에
서

 분
리
합
니
다

. 
3.  
처
음

 사
용
하
는

 경
우

 카
트
리
지
의

 모
든

 쪽
으
로
부
터

 고
르
게

 
압
출
되
도
록

 소
량
의

 재
료
를

 분
배
하
여

 카
트
리
지
를

 비
웁
니
다

. 
카
트
리
지
에
서

 흘
러
나
온

 재
료
를

 닦
아
냅
니
다

. 
4.  
혼
합

 팁
을

 잡
고

 정
렬

 탭
을

 카
트
리
지
의

 눈
금
에

 맞
춰

 조
정
합
니
다

.  
혼
합

 팁
을

 카
트
리
지

 쪽
으
로

 밀
어

 내
립
니
다

.  시
계

 방
향
으
로

 90° 
돌
려
서

 혼
합

 팁
을

 카
트
리
지
에

 고
정
시
킵
니
다

.  
 혼
합

 팁
에

 구
강

 내
 팁

 부
착

 
1.  
구
강

 내
 팁
의

 둥
근

 끝
 부
분
을

 혼
합

 팁
에

 삽
입
합
니
다

. 
2.  
구
강

 내
 팁
을

 혼
합

 팁
에

 밀
어

 넣
습
니
다

.  구
강

 내
 팁
이

 제
자
리
에

 
고
정
될

 때
 딸
깍

 소
리
가

 들
려
야

 합
니
다

. 
 TAKE 1® ADVAN

CED™
 VO

LU
M

E™
 시
스
템

 활
성
화

 
1.  
노
즐
이

 위
를

 향
하
게

 하
여

 카
트
리
지
를

 평
평
한

 면
에

 놓
습
니
다

. 
2.  
카
트
리
지
를

 한
 손
으
로

 잡
고

, 다
른

 손
으
로

 노
즐
을

 덮
은

 탭
을

 노
즐
과

 
90도

 각
도
를

 이
룰

 때
까
지

 들
어

 올
립
니
다

. 
3.  
탭
을

 노
즐
에
서

 제
거
합
니
다

. 
4.  
카
트
리
지
를

 혼
합
기

 안
에

 넣
습
니
다

. 
5.  
기
제
와

 촉
매
제

 재
료
가

 적
절
히

 혼
합
되
도
록

 반
드
시

 재
료
를

 
카
트
리
지
로
부
터

 비
워
야

 합
니
다

. 
6.  Kerr Volum

e 혼
합

 팁
을

 카
트
리
지
에

 부
착
합
니
다

. 혼
합

 팁
의

 육
각

 
부
분
이

 자
동

 혼
합
기
에

 있
는

 혼
합
봉
과

 완
전
히

 맞
물
렸
는
지

 
확
인
합
니
다

. 
7.  
혼
합

 팁
 고
리
를

 팁
 위
에

 놓
고

 고
리
가

 단
단
히

 잠
길

 때
까
지

 
손
가
락
으
로

 눌
러

 반
시
계

 방
향
으
로

 돌
립
니
다

. 
 TAKE 1® ADVAN

CED™
 U

N
IDO

SE™
 시
린
지

 활
성
화

 
1.  Take 1® Advanced™

 U
nidose™

 시
린
지
를

 블
리
스
터

 팩
에
서

 꺼
냅
니
다

. 
2.  
흰
색

 분
배

 팁
을

 90도
 비
틀
어
서

 탭
이

 시
린
지
의

 눈
금
에

 맞
춰

 
조
정
합
니
다

. 
3.  
분
배

 팁
을

 아
래
로

 단
단
히

 누
릅
니
다

. 시
린
지
가

 제
대
로

 활
성
화
되
면

 
딸
깍

 소
리
가

 들
립
니
다

. 
4.  
이
제

 인
상
재
를

 분
배
할

 준
비
가

 되
었
습
니
다

. 
 TAKE 1® ADVAN

CED™
 퍼
티

 혼
합

 
1. 
선
택
한

 트
레
이
에

 Kerr VPS 트
레
이

 접
착
제
를

 얇
게

 도
포
합
니
다

.  
접
착
력
을

 최
대
한

 유
지
할

 수
 있
도
록

 최
소

 10분
 동
안

 공
기
로

 
건
조
시
킵
니
다

. 
2. 
같
은

 양
의

 Take 1® Advanced™
 퍼
티

 기
제
와

 촉
매
제
를

 측
정
합
니
다

. 
3. 
색
상
이

 균
일
해
질

 때
까
지

 기
제
와

 촉
매
제
를

 손
가
락

 끝
으
로

 
혼
합
합
니
다

(약
 30초

).   
4. 
접
착
제
를

 도
포
한

 트
레
이
에

 혼
합

 퍼
티
를

 놓
습
니
다

. 
5. 
퍼
티
가

 채
워
진

 트
레
이
를

 구
강
으
로

 넣
기

 전
에

 퍼
티

 스
페
이
서
가

 
필
요
한
지

 작
업
자
의

 기
술

 숙
련
도
에

 따
라

 판
단
해
야

 합
니
다

.  일
단

 
구
강
으
로

 넣
었
으
면

 재
료
가

 완
전
하
게

 응
고
될

 때
까
지

 과
도
하
게

 
압
력
을

 주
지

 않
은

 상
태
로

 트
레
이
를

 고
정
시
킵
니
다

. 
6. 
트
레
이
의

 가
장
자
리
를

 따
라

 아
래
로

 압
력
을

 가
해

 구
강
으
로
부
터

 
트
레
이
를

 제
거
합
니
다

.   
 인
상

 채
득
에

 대
한

 일
반

 지
침

 
1.  
절
차
를

 위
해

 적
합
한

 인
상

 트
레
이
를

 선
택
합
니
다

. 환
자
에
게

 잘
 맞
고

 
준
비
된

 치
아

 주
변
에

 인
상
재
를

 사
용
할

 수
 있
는

 충
분
한

 공
간
이

 
있
는
지

 확
인
합
니
다

. 
2.  
항
상

 Kerr VPS 접
착
제
를

 인
상

 트
레
이
와

 함
께

 사
용
합
니
다

. 접
착
력
을

 
최
대
한

 유
지
할

 수
 있
도
록

 최
소

 10분
 동
안

 공
기
로

 건
조
시
킵
니
다

. 
Kerr VPS 접

착
제
에
는

 솔
벤
트
가

 함
유
되
어

 있
습
니
다

. 공
기
가

 잘
 

통
하
는

 곳
에
서

 사
용
하
고

 피
부

 또
는

 눈
과

 접
촉
하
지

 않
도
록

 하
며

, 
접
착
제

 사
용

 시
 보
호

 장
갑

 및
 보
안
경
을

 착
용
하
십
시
오

. 
3.  
새
로
운

 혼
합

 팁
을

 설
치
하
기

 전
에

 항
상

 카
트
리
지
를

 
비
우
고

(카
트
리
지
의

 모
든

 쪽
에
서

 소
량
의

 재
료
를

 압
출

) 카
트
리
지

 
팁
을

 닦
아
냅
니
다

. 
4.  
적
당
하
고

 고
른

 압
력
으
로

 혼
합

 팁
을

 통
해

 재
료
를

 압
출
합
니
다

. 
5.  
최
적
의

 인
상
을

 위
해

 건
조
한

 필
드
를

 유
지
합
니
다

. 
6.  
휘
젓
는

 동
작
으
로

 세
척

 재
료
를

 형
성

 부
위

 주
변
에

 분
배
하
고

 인
상
에

 
공
기
가

 갇
히
는

 것
을

 방
지
하
기

 위
해

 구
강

 내
 팁
의

 끝
 부
분
이

 인
상
재

 
안
에

 묻
히
게

 합
니
다

.  

 
Take 1® Advanced™

 일
반

 응
고

, 고
속

 응
고

, 초
고
속

 응
고

 및
 퍼
티
에

 
대
한

 최
소

 및
 평
균

 작
업

 시
간
과

 응
고

 시
간

 사
양
은

 다
음
과

 같
습
니
다

. 
 

Take 1 Advanced 

  
최
소

 작
업

 
시
간

  
작
업

 시
간

* 
응
고

 시
간

 
일
반

 응
고

 
1:00  

2:00  
5:00  

고
속

 응
고

 
0:45  

1:30  
4:00  

초
고
속

 응
고

 
0:30 

1:00  
2:30  

수
동

 혼
합

 퍼
티

** 
1:00  

1:15  
4:15  

*작
업

 시
간
은

 23°C(74°F)의
 온
도
에
서

 재
료
의

 평
균

 성
능
에

 따
라

 
결
정
됩
니
다

.  
응
고

 시
간
은

 37°C(99°F) 온
도
의

 재
료
에

 따
라

 결
정
됩
니
다

. 이
러
한

 
시
간
은

  
보
관

 상
태

, 온
도

, 습
도

 및
 제
품
연
식
에

 따
라

 달
라
질

 수
 있
습
니
다

.   
**수
동

 혼
합

 퍼
티
는

 수
동

 혼
합

 시
 자
연
스
럽
게

 발
생
하
는

 고
온

 때
문
에

 
1분

 15초
의

 작
업

 시
간
이

 듭
니
다

. 
 

7.  
인
상
재
의

 트
레
이

 점
도
를

 인
상

 트
레
이
에

 로
드
합
니
다

. 분
배

 중
에
는

 
최
종

 인
상
에

 공
기
가

 갇
히
지

 않
도
록

 혼
합

 팁
의

 끝
 부
분
이

 인
상
재
에

 
묻
히
게

 합
니
다

. 
8.  
구
강
에
서

 꺼
내
기

 전
에

 재
료
가

 응
고
되
었
는
지

 확
인
합
니
다

. 혼
합

 
시
작
부
터

 총
 응
고

 시
간
은

 Take 1® Advanced™
 일
반

 응
고
의

 경
우

 5분
, 

Take 1® Advanced™
 고
속

 응
고
의

 경
우

 4분
, Take 1® Advanced™

 
초
고
속

 응
고
의

 경
우

 2분
 30초

입
니
다

. 수
동

 혼
합

 퍼
티
의

 응
고

 시
간
은

 
4분

 15초
입
니
다

. 
9.  
사
용

 후
마
다

 혼
합

 팁
을

 제
자
리
에

 놓
거
나

 카
트
리
지

 마
개
를

 
재
부
착
합
니
다

. 혼
합

 팁
이
나

 카
트
리
지

 마
개
는

 자
동

 밀
봉

 장
치
의

 
역
할
을

 합
니
다

. 
 모
델

 주
입

 
진
공

 혼
합

 초
경
석
고
를

 사
용
하
는

 경
우

, 혼
합
을

 시
작
한

 지
 20분

 후
에

 
인
상
을

 붓
습
니
다

. 재
료
가

 다
량
인

 경
우
에
는

 60분
 후
에

 붓
습
니
다

.  수
동

 
혼
합

 초
경
석
고
를

 사
용
하
는

 경
우

, 인
상
을

 60분
 후
에

 붓
습
니
다

. 
인
상

 붓
기
는

 14일
까
지

 지
연
할

 수
 있
으
며

 이
 기
간

 동
안

 정
확
성
이

 
상
실
되
지

 않
습
니
다

. 
 보
관

 
실
온
에
서

 보
관
하
십
시
오

.  
 보
관

 수
명

 
유
효
기
한
은

 외
포
장
을

 참
고
하
십
시
오

. 유
효
기
간

 이
후
에
는

 사
용
하
지

 
마
십
시
오

. 
 소
독

  
인
상
은

 2%
 글
루
타
르
알
데
히
드

 용
액
으
로

 안
전
하
게

 소
독
할

 수
 있
습
니
다

. 
시
간

, 희
석

 및
 용
액

 온
도

 권
장
사
항
은

 제
조
업
체
의

 사
용
법
을

 
참
조
하
십
시
오

. 
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วัสดุพิมพᕑปากไวนิลโพลีไซล็อกเซน  
คําแนะนาํการใชᕎงาน
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 แข็งตัวธรรมดา

 
 

 
ชนิด 0:  ความหนืดสูง –

 เนื้อขᕎน
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ชนิด 0: ความหนืดสูง –

 เนื้อขᕎน
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ชนิด 2: หนืดปานกลาง –
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T
a

k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 V
o

lu
m

e
™

 M
e

d
iu

m
/M

o
n
o

p
h

a
s
e

 แข็งตัวเร็ว
 

 
ชนิด 2: หนืดปานกลาง –

 เนื้อขᕎนปานกลาง
 

T
a

k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 V
o

lu
m

e
™

 M
e

d
iu

m
/M

o
n
o

p
h

a
s
e

 แข็งตัวเร็วมาก
 

 
ชนิด 2: หนืดปานกลาง –

 เนื้อขᕎนปานกลาง
 

T
a

k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 C
a
rtrid

g
e
 M

e
d

iu
m

 แข็งตัวธรรมดา
 

 
ชนิด 2: หนืดปานกลาง –

 เนื้อขᕎนปานกลาง
 

T
a

k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 C
a
rtrid

g
e
 M

e
d

iu
m

 แข็งตัวเร็ว  
 

 
ชนิด 2: หนืดปานกลาง –

 เนื้อขᕎนปานกลาง
 

T
a

k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 C
a
rtrid

g
e
 M

e
d

iu
m

 แข็งตัวเร็วมาก
  

 
ชนิด 2: หนืดปานกลาง –

 เนื้อขᕎนปานกลาง
 

T
a

k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 C
a
rtrid

g
e
 R

B
 W

a
s
h

 แข็งตัวธรรมดา
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ชนิด 3: ความหนืดต่ํา –

 เนื้อขᕎนนᕎอย
 

 ขᕎอบᕍงใชᕎ 
T

a
k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 ไวนิลโพลีไซล็อกเซนเปᕕนวัสดุใชᕎสําหรับพิมพᕑปาก 
เหมาะสําหรับทําครอบฟᕓน สะพานฟᕓน ไรฟᕓนและหลักฟᕓน   
 ลักษณ

ะทั่วๆ ไป
 

T
h

e
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a
k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a
n

c
e

d
™

 มีจําหนᕍายในระดับความหนืด 6 ระดับ วิธีใชᕎ 4 
วิธี และระยะเวลาการแข็งตัวที่หลากหลาย T

a
k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a

n
c
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d
™

 

มีความยืดตัวสูง
 ทําใหᕎงᕍายตᕍอการนําออกจากปาก 

ในขณ
ะเดียวกันก็ใหᕎความหดตัวและการตᕍอตᕎานการฉีกขาดไดᕎดีเยี่ยม 

ทําใหᕎไดᕎรายละเอียดที่ตรงตามความจริงครั้งแลᕎวครั้งเลᕍา
 

 ชนิด W
a

s
h

 มีใหᕎเลือกทั้งในแบบ C
a

rtrid
g

e
 และหลอดฉีด U

n
id

o
s
e

™
 

ใชᕎครั้งเดียว ชนิด T
ra

y
 และ M

e
d

iu
m

 V
is

c
o

s
itie

s
 มีใหᕎเลือกทั้งแบบ 

C
a

rtrid
g

e
 และ Volum

e™
 5:1 สาํหรับใชᕎในเครื่องผสมอัตโนมัติ T

a
k
e

 1
®
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™

 มีใหᕎเลือก 3 ระดับความแข็งตัว: ธรรมดา เร็ว และ เร็วมาก ยังมี 
T

a
k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
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n

c
e

d
™

 พัตตี้ สําหรับใชᕎกับเทคนิค P
u

tty
/W

a
s
h

   

 ขᕎอหᕎามใชᕎ: 
ไมᕍควรใหᕎผลิตภัณ

ฑ
ᕑนี้สัมผัสกับถุงมือยาง 

การสัมผัสกับถุงมือยางจะทําใหᕎใชᕎเวลาในการแข็งตัวนานขึ้นหรืออาจ
ทําใหᕎผลิตภัณ

ฑ
ᕑไมᕍแข็งตัวเลย

 

 คําเตือน / ขᕎอควรระวัง
 

� 
การใชᕎวัสดุที่มีสᕍวนผสมของกํามะถัน อลูมิเนียมคลอไรดᕑ หรือ 
ไนโตรเจนคอมพาวดᕑที่ยังออกฤทธิ์อยูᕍ 
(สายรัดเหงือกที่มีสᕍวนผสมของเฟรᕑริคซัลเฟต วัสดุพมิพᕑฟᕓนโพลีซัลไฟดᕑ 
ถุงมือยาง ฯลฯ) ควบคูᕍกับผลิตภัณ

ฑ
ᕑนี้ 

จะขัดขวางปฏิกิริการแข็งตัวของโพลีไวนิลไซล็อกเซน หากใชᕎวสัดุเหลᕍานี้ 
ตᕎองลᕎางสารตกคᕎางออกจากพืน้ที่ใชᕎงานใหᕎสะอาด 
การใชᕎถุงมือยางจับสายรัดฟᕓน 
อาจทําใหᕎวัสดุพิมพᕑปากตรงบริเวณ

ที่ถุงมือสัมผัสกับสายรัดฟᕓนไมᕍแข็งตัว
 

� 
หากใสᕍถุงมือขณ

ะผสมสารนี้ 
ใหᕎทดสอบถุงมือกᕍอนลᕍวงหนᕎาวᕍาสามารถใชᕎกับสารนีไ้ดᕎหรือไมᕍ 
ถุงมือบางชนิดอาจขัดขวางการแข็งตัวของสารไวนลิโพลีไซโลเซน

 

� 
อยᕍาใหᕎมีเศษวัสดุพิมพᕑปากหลงเหลืออยูᕍตามรᕍองเหงือก

 

� 
ระวังอยᕍาใหᕎวัสดกุระเด็นถูกเสื้อผᕎา 
เพราะจะไมᕍสามารเอาออกไดᕎดᕎวยการนาํไปซักแหᕎง

 

� 
หากหินดาย (die) เปᕕนประเภทผสมดᕎวยมือ ชะลอการเทวัสดุพิมพᕑปากไวᕎ 1 
ชั่วโมง เพื่อใหᕎไดᕎผิวหินดายที่มีคุณ

ภาพสูงสุด
 

� 
อยᕍาใชᕎวัสดุหลังวันหมดอายุแลᕎว

 

� 
ปᕄดฝาขวดใสᕍพัตตี้หลังใชᕎงานเสร็จทุกครั้ง 
และตรวจสอบใหᕎแนᕍใจวᕍาฝาเบสและฝาสารเรᕍงปฏิกริิยา 
และชᕎอนเก็บแยกกัน

 

� 
หᕎามใชᕎกับวัสดุโพลีอีเธอรᕑ (polyether) 

� 
หากตᕎองการภาพพิมพᕑของบริเวณ

ที่มีการตัดดᕎานลᕍางออกเปᕕนปริมาณ
มาก

 

หรือมีระยะหᕍางระหวᕍางซี่ฟᕓนกวᕎาง 
จะตᕎองใชᕎเทคนิคการทําบล็อกแบบมาตรฐาน

 

� 
สารยึดติด K

e
rr V

P
S

 มีสารละลายเปᕕนสᕍวนผสม 
ใชᕎในสถานที่ที่มีอากาศถᕍายเทไดᕎงᕍาย 
เพื่อปᕉองกันไมᕍใหᕎถูกผิวหนังหรือเขᕎาตา 
ควรใสᕍถุงมือและแวᕍนตาปᕉองกันทุกครั้งเมื่อใชᕎสารยึดติด

 

 ขᕎอควรระวัง
 

ควรตรวจสอบวันหมดอายุของผลิตภัณ
ฑ

ᕑกᕍอนใชᕎงานทุกครั้ง
 

ปฏิกิริยาไมᕍพึงประสงคᕑ 
ไมᕍมี

   

 คําแนะนาํการใชᕎงานที่ละขั้นตอน
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 แบบคารᕑทริดจᕑ 

การใสᕍคารᕑทริดจᕑ (C
artridge) เขᕎาปᕇนฉีด (Extruder G

un) 
1

. ดันกᕎานโลหะที่ดᕎานหลังของที่ดันวัสดุขึ้น
 (ไปทางกᕎานดัน) 

แลᕎวดึงกลับมาบนกᕎานดัน
 จนกᕎานดᕎนหดกลับจนสุด

 

2. ยกที่ล็อคบนเครื่องฉีดที่ดᕎานบนของที่ดันวัสดุขึ้น 
จนเห็นชᕍองสาํหรับใสᕍคารᕑทริดจᕑ 

3. ใสᕍคารᕑทริดจᕑเขᕎาเครืองฉีดดᕎวยการหันรอยหยักที่คอของคารᕑทริดจᕑใหᕎตรง
กับสᕍวนยื่นของที่ดันวัสด

 ุ

4. ปᕄดล็อคของเครื่องฉีดลง เพื่อล็อคคารᕑทริดจᕑเขᕎาที่
 

 การเสยีบปลายผสม (M
ixing Tip) กบัคารᕑทรดิจᕑ 

1
. ขณ

ะถือคารᕑทริดจᕑดᕎวยการหันดᕎานฝาเขᕎาตัวทᕍาน หมุนฝา 90° 
ทวนเข็มนาฬิกา  เลื่อนแถบหาตําแหนᕍง (alignm

ent tab) 
บนฝาใหᕎตรงกับรอยหยักบนคารᕑทริดจᕑ 

2. แยกฝาออกจากคารᕑทริดจᕑดᕎวยการดึงฝาออก
 

3. สําหรับการใชᕎครั้งแรก ใหᕎไลᕍอากาศออกจากคารᕑทริดจᕑ 
ดᕎวยการจᕍายวัสดุออกมาเล็กนᕎอย 
เพื่อใหᕎแนᕍใจวᕍาวัสดุที่ฉีดออกมาจากทั้งสองขᕎางของคารᕑทริดจᕑจะเสมอกัน 
เช็ดวัสดุสᕍวนเกนิจากคารᕑทริดจᕑทิ้ง

 

4. นําปลายผสมมา แลᕎวปรับแถบหาตําแหนᕍงใหᕎตรงกับรอยหยักบนคารᕑทริดจᕑ  
กดปลายผสมเขᕎาในคารᕑทริดจᕑ  หมุนตามเข็มนาฬิกา 90° 
เพื่อล็อกปลายผสมเขᕎาคารᕑทริดจᕑ  

 การเสยีบปลายฉดีสาํหรบัใชᕎในปาก (In
tra

-oral Tip) กบัปลายผสม
 

1
. เสียบดᕎานมนของปลายฉีดสําหรับใชᕎในปากเขᕎาไปในปลายผสม

 

2. กดปลายฉีดสําหรับใชᕎในปากเขᕎาไปในปลายผสม  
ควรไดᕎยินเสียงคลิกเมื่อปลายฉีดสําหรับใชᕎในปากล็อกเขᕎาที่

 

 การประกอบเพื่อใชᕎงาน T
A

K
E

 1
®

 A
D

V
A

N
C

E
D

™
 V

O
L

U
M

E
™

 

1
. วางคารᕑทริดจᕑลงบนพื้นเรียบโดยใหᕎดᕎานหัวฉีดชี้ขึ้น

 

2. ขณ
ะที่มือขᕎางหนึ่งจับอยูᕍที่คารᕑทริดจᕑ 

ใชᕎมืออีกขᕎางหนึ่งดงึแถบที่ปᕄดอยูᕍบนหัวฉีดจนตั้งฉาก 90 องศากับหัวฉีด
 

3. ดึงแถบออกจากหัวฉีด
 

4. ใสᕍคารᕑทริดจᕑเขᕎาไปในเครื่องผสม
 

5
. อยᕍาลืมไลᕍอากาศออกจากคารᕑทริดจᕑ 

เพื่อประกันวᕍาเบสและสารเรᕍงปฏิกิริยาจะไหลออกมาในปริมาณ
ที่เสมอกัน

 

6. 
 ติดปลายผสม K

e
rr V

o
lu

m
e

 เขᕎากับคารᕑทริดจᕑ 
ตรวจสอบใหᕎแนᕍใจวᕍาสᕍวนหกเหลี่ยมของปลายผสมเขᕎาที่แนᕍนดีกับคันผสม 
(m

ixing rod) บนเครื่องผสมอัตโนมัติ
 

7
. วางสᕍวนวงแหวนของปลายผสมลงบนปลาย 

แลᕎวหมุนทวนเข็มนาฬิกาดᕎวยแรงกดจากนิ้วมือจนรูᕎสึกวᕍาวงแหวนติดแนᕍน
ดีแลᕎว

 

 การประกอบเพื่อการใชᕎงาน T
A

K
E

 1
®

 A
D

V
A

N
C

E
D

™
 U

N
ID

O
S

E
™

 

1
. นํา T

a
k
e

 1
®

 A
d

v
a

n
c
e

d
™

 U
n

id
o

s
e

™
 สริงจᕑออกจากแผงบรรจุ (b

lis
te

r 

pack) 
2. บิดปลายจᕍายวัสดุสีขาว 90 องศา 

เพื่อปรับใหᕎแถบหาตําแหนᕍงตรงกับรอยหยัดบนสริงจᕑ 
3. กดปลายฉีดเขᕎาที่ใหᕎแนᕍน จะมีเสียงคลิกดังขึ้น 

เมื่อประกอบหลอดฉดีอยᕍางถูกตᕎอง
 

4. ตอนนี้วัสดุพิมพᕑปากพรᕎอมจᕍายออกมาใชᕎงานแลᕎว
 

 การผสม T
A

K
E

 1
®

 A
D

V
A

N
C

E
D

™
 พัตตี้ (PU

TTY) 
1. 

ทาสารยึดติดถาด (tray adhesive) ของ K
e

rr V
P

S
 บางๆ 

ลงไปบนถาดพิมพᕑฟᕓนที่เลือกไวᕎ  ตᕎองปลᕍอยใหᕎตากลมอยᕍางนᕎอย 10 นาที 
เพื่อประสิทธิภาพการยึดเกาะสงูสุด

 

2. 
วัดเบสพตัตี้และตัวเรᕍงปฏิกิริยา

T
A

K
E

 1
®

 A
D

V
A

N
C

E
D

™
 ปริมาณ

เทᕍาๆ 
กัน

 

3. 
ใชᕎปลายนิ้วกวนพัตตี้เบสและตัวเรᕍงปฏิกิริยาจนเปᕕนสีเดียวกัน (ประมาณ

 
30 วินาที)   

4. 
ใสᕍพัตตี้ที่ผสมแลᕎวลงในถาดพิมพᕑฟᕓนที่ทาสารยึดเกาะไวᕎแลᕎว

 

5. 
เทคนิคที่คุณ

ใชᕎจะเปᕕนเครื่องบᕍงชี้วᕍาจะตᕎองใชᕎพัตตี้สเปเซอรᕑ (spacer) 
กᕍอนใสᕍถาดพิมพᕑฟᕓนที่มีพัตตี้บรรจุอยูᕍเขᕎาปากหรือไมᕍ  เมื่อใสᕍเขᕎาปากแลᕎว 
จับถาดพิมพᕑฟᕓนไวᕎใหᕎนิ่งโดยไมᕍใชᕎแรงกดมากเกินไปจนวัสดุแข็งตัวอยᕍางส
มบูรณ

ᕑ 
6. 

นําถาดพิมพᕑฟᕓนออกจากปากดᕎวยการกดลงรอบๆ ขอบถาดพิมพᕑฟᕓน   
 แนวทางปฏิบัติการทําพิมพᕑปากทั่วๆ ไป

 

1
. เลือกถาดพิมพᕑปากที่เหมาะสมกับการทํางาน 

ตรวจใหᕎแนᕍใจวᕍาถาดเหมาะพอดีกับคนไขᕎ 
และมีชᕍองวᕍางกวᕎางพอใหᕎวสัดุพิมพᕑลᕎอมรอบฟᕓน

 

2. ควรใชᕎสารยึดติดของ K
e

rr V
P

S
 กับถาดพิมพᕑปากเสมอ 

ตᕎองปลᕍอยใหᕎตากลมอยᕍางนᕎอย 10 นาที 
เพื่อประสิทธิภาพการยึดเกาะสงูสุด สารยึดติด K

e
rr V

P
S

 

มีตัวทําละลายเปᕕนสᕍวนผสม ควรใชᕎในที่ที่มีอากาศถᕍายเทสะดวก 
ระวังอยᕍาใหᕎถูกผิวหนัง หรือ ตา 
ควรใสᕍถุงมือและแวᕍนปᕉองกันตาเมื่อใชᕎสารยึดติด

 

3. ควรไลᕍอากาศออกจากคารᕑทริดจᕑกᕍอนเสมอ 
(บีบวัสดุออกมาจากทั้งสองขᕎางของคารᕑทริดจᕑเล็กนᕎอย) 
แลᕎวเช็ดปลายคารᕑทริดจᕑกᕍอนใสᕍปลายผสมอันใหมᕍ 

4. ใชᕎแรงดันเสมอปานกลาง ฉีดวสัดุออกจากปลายผสม
 

5
. รักษาสภาพความแหᕎงของบริเวณ

 
เพื่อประสิทธิภาพสูงสุดของการพิมพᕑปาก

 

6. จᕍายวัสดุ W
a

s
h

 รอบๆ บริเวณ
ที่เตรียมไวᕎดᕎวยวิธีกวนไปมา 

และจุᕍมปลายเข็มที่ใชᕎในปากใหᕎจมอยูᕍในวัสดุพิมพᕑเพื่อหลีกเลี่ยงไมᕍใหᕎมีฟอ
งอากาศขังอยูᕍในพิมพᕑ  

 
ระยะเวลาการออกฤทธิ์ขั้นต่ําและโดยเฉลี่ย 
รวมทั้งระยะเวลาแข็งตัวสําหรับ T

a
k
e
 1

®
 A

d
v
a

n
c
e

d
™

 

ชนิดแข็งตัวธรรมดา แข็งตัวเร็ว แข็งตัวเร็วมาก และพัตตี้มีดังนี ้
 

T
a

k
e

 1
 A

d
v
a

n
c
e

d
 

  

เวลาการออ
กฤทธิ์ขั้นต่ํา  

เวลาการออ
กฤทธิ์*

 
เวลาการแข็งตัว

 

แข็งตัวธรรมดา
 

1:00  
2:00  

5:00  

แข็งตัวเร็ว
 

0:45  
1:30  

4:00  

แข็งตัวเร็วมาก
 

0:30
 

1:00  
2:30  

พัตตี้ชนิดผสมดᕎ
วยมือ** �

 
1:00  

1:15  
4:15  

*เวลาการออกฤทธิ์ขึ้นอยูᕍกับ ประสิทธิภาพการทํางานโดยเฉลี่ย 
ของวัสดุที่อุณ

หภูมิ 23°C
 (74°F)  

ระยะเวลาการแข็งตัวขึ้นอยูᕍกับวัสดุที่อุณ
หภูมิ 37°C

 (99°F) 
ระยะเวลาเหลᕍานี้อาจแตกตᕍางกันไปขึ้นอยูᕍกับการเก็บรักษา  
สภาวะ อุณ

หภูมิ ความชื้น และอายุของผลิตภัณ
ฑ

ᕑ   
**พัตตี้ที่ผสมดᕎวยมือมีเวลาการออกฤทธิ์ที่ 1:15 
เนื่องจากอุณ

หภูมิที่มีอยูᕍโดยธรรมชาติที่สูงกวᕍาในการผสมดᕎวยมือ
 

 

7
. ใสᕍถาดวัสดพุิมพᕑปากหนืดเขᕎาไปในถาดพิมพᕑปาก ขณ

ะจᕍายวัสดุ 
จุᕍมหัวผสมไวᕎใตᕎวัสดุพิมพᕑปากเพื่อปᕉองกันไมᕍใหᕎเกิดฟองอากาศในวัสดุพิม
พᕑปาก

 

8
. ตรวจสอบใหᕎแนᕍใจวᕍาวัสดุแข็งตัวดีแลᕎว กᕍอนนาํออกจากปากคนไขᕎ 

เวลาการแข็งตัวโดยรวมตั้งแตᕍเริ่มผสม 5:00 นาที* สําหรับ T
a

k
e

 1
®

 

A
d

v
a

n
c
e

d
™

 แข็งตัวธรรมดา, 4:00 นาที* สําหรับ T
a

k
e

 1
®

 

A
d

v
a

n
c
e

d
™

 แข็งตัวเร็ว และ 2:30 นาที* สําหรับ T
a

k
e

 1
®

 

A
d

v
a

n
c
e

d
™

 แข็งตัวเร็วมาก พัตตี้ที่ผสมดᕎวยมือมีเวลาการแข็งตัวที่ 4:15
 

9
. ปลᕍอยปลายผสมใหᕎคาอยูᕍอยᕍางนั้นหลังการใชᕎทุกครั้ง 

หรือไมᕍก็นําฝามาปᕄดใหมᕍ 
ปลายผสมหรือฝาคารᕑทริดจᕑทําหนᕎาที่เปᕕนเครื่องปᕄดผนึก

 

 การเทวัสดุพิมพᕑปาก
 

อาจเทวัสดุพิมพᕑปากหลังเริ่มผสม 20 
นาทีไดᕎหากตัวดายทําจากหนิผสมแบบสูญ

ญ
ากาศ สาํหรับวัสดุ V

o
lu

m
e

 

ชะลอการเทไวᕎ 60 นาที  หากใชᕎหินดายผสมดᕎวยมือ 
ชลอการเทวัสดุพิมพᕑปากไวᕎ 60 นาที

 

สามารถชะลอการเทวัสดุพิมพᕑปากไดᕎถึง 14 วันโดยไมᕍเสียความเที่ยงตรง
 

 การเก็บรักษา
 

เก็บที่อุณ
หภูมิปกติ  

 อายุการใชᕎงาน
 

ดูวันหมดอายุที่ขᕎางกลᕍองดᕎานนอก หᕎามใชᕎหลังวันหมดอายุ
 

 การฆᕍาเชื้อโรค  
สามารถฆᕍาเชื้อโรคพิมพᕑปากไดᕎอยᕍางปลอดภัยดᕎวยน้ํายา g

lu
ta

ra
ld

e
h

y
d

e
 

2%
 ดูคําแนะนาํของผูᕎผลิตเรื่อง เวลา ความเจือจาง และอุณ

ภูมิของน้ํายา
 

 

TIẾNG VIỆT 
TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Hệ Thống Vật Liệu In M

ẫu Răng Vinylpolysiloxane  
HƯỚNG DẪN SỬ DỤNG 
 Mát-tít Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Thường 

 
 

Loại 0:  Độ Chắc Rất Cao - Thân Nặng 
Mat-tít Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Nhanh 

 
 

Loại 0: Độ Chắc Rất Cao - Thân Nặng 
Khay Cứng Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Thường  

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Cứng Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Nhanh  
 

Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 
Khay Cứng Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Thường 
 

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Nhanh 
 

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 
 

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Thường 
 

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Nhanh 
 

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh  
 

Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 
Khay Cứng Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Thường  

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Khay Cứng Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Nhanh  
 

Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 
Khay Cứng Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 

 
Loại 1: Độ Chắc Cao - Thân Nặng 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Thường Một Pha/Trung Bình 
 

Loại 2: Độ Chắc Trung Bình - Thân Trung Bình 
Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Nhanh Một Pha/Trung Bình 

 
Loại 2: Độ Chắc Trung Bình - Thân Trung Bình 

Take 1® Advanced™ Volume™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh Một Pha/Trung Bình 
 

Loại 2: Độ Chắc Trung Bình - Thân Trung Bình 
Hộp Chứa Trung Bình Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Thường 

 
Loại 2: Độ Chắc Trung Bình - Thân Trung Bình 

Hộp Chứa Trung Bình Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Nhanh  
 

Loại 2: Độ Chắc Trung Bình - Thân Trung Bình 
Hộp Chứa Trung Bình Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 

 
Loại 2: Độ Chắc Trung Bình - Thân Trung Bình 

Hộp Chứa RB W
ash Cartridge Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Thường 

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

Hộp Chứa Cartridge RB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Nhanh 

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

Hộp Chứa Cartridge RB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

Hộp chứa Cartridge LB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Thường 

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

Hộp chứa Cartridge LB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Nhanh 

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

Hộp Chứa LB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

Hộp chứa RB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™  Đông Kết Thường  

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

RB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™Đông Kết Nhanh 

 
 

Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 
RB W

ash Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 
 

Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 
LB W

ash Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™Đông Kết Thường 
 

 
Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 

LB W
ash Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ Đông Kết Nhanh 

 
 

Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 
LB W

ash Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 
 

Loại 3: Độ Chắc Thấp - Thân Nhẹ 
 Hướng Dẫn Sử Dụng 
Take 1® Advanced™ là một hệ thống hoàn chỉnh các vật liệu in mẫu răng phù hợp cho tất cả các 
mẫu in mũ và cầu răng, các mẫu in không răng và trồng răng.   
 Mô Tả Chung 
Hệ thống các vật liệu của Take 1® Advanced™ hiện có sáu chất bột sền sệt, bốn lựa chọn cung cấp, 
và có nhiều loại thời gian đông cứng khác nhau. Take 1® Advanced™ có độ kéo giãn cao giúp dễ 
dàng tháo lắp khỏi miệng trong khi khả năng phục hồi co giãn và cường độ chịu xé tuyệt vời giúp 
tạo ra những mẫu in răng chính xác và chi tiết. 
 Hiện có các loại bột sền sệt W

ash đựng trong Hộp Chứa và xi-lanh Unidose™, một hệ thống cung 
cấp sử dụng một lần. Hiện có Khay và các loại bột sền sệt trung bình đựng cung cấp trong Hộp Chứa 
và Volume™ 5:1 để dùng cho các thiết bị trộn tự động bằng động lực. Take 1® Advanced™ có ba tốc 
độ đông cứng: Đông Kết Thường, Đông Kết Nhanh và Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh. Mát-tít Take 1® 
Advanced™ cũng có thể áp dụng cho kỹ thuật Putty/W

ash.   
 Chống chỉ định: 
Sản phẩm này không nên xử lý bằng găng tay cao su Xử lý bằng găng tay cao su sẽ khiến thời gian 
đông cứng lâu hơn hoặc sản phẩm hoàn toàn không đông cứng. 
 CẢNH BÁO / THẬN TRỌNG 
� 

Việc sử dụng những sản phẩm có chứa các hợp chất sunfua, cloxit nhôm hoặc nitơ hoạt động 
(các dây kéo có chứa các vật liệu in mẫu răng sunfat sắt, polysunfit, găng tay cao su, v.v) cùng 
với sản phẩm này có thể làm ảnh hưởng đến phản ứng khô lại của vật liệu vinylpolysiloxane. 
Việc sử dụng các loại vật liệu này cần có khu vực để rửa sạch nhằm loại bỏ toàn bộ vật liệu 
thừa. Dây kéo tay với găng tay cao su có thể ngăn không cho vật liệu in mẫu răng đông cứng ở 
nơi mà găng tay tiếp xúc với dây kéo. 

� 
Nếu phải đeo găng tay khi xử lý loại chất liệu này, hãy thử độ thích ứng của loại găng tay đó 
trước. Một số loại găng tay sẽ làm hạn chế khả năng đông cứng của chất liệu vinylpolysiloxane. 

� 
Không đặt vật liệu in thừa trong rãnh. 

� 
Tránh làm bắn vật liệu lên quần áo vì giặt khô cũng không thể sạch được. 

� 
Trong trường hợp trộn đá khuôn bằng tay, hãy chờ đổ khuôn mẫu in trong 1 giờ để có được bề 
mặt đá khuôn tốt nhất. 

� 
Không sử dụng vật liệu sau ngày hết hạn. 

� 
Đóng hộp chứa mát-tít sau mỗi lần sử dụng và đảm bảo đế, nắp xúc tác và thìa được để riêng. 

� 
Không sử dụng với vật liệu polyether. 

� 
Khi lấy mẫu in ở vùng có rãnh sâu hoặc khe hở rộng giữa các răng, phải sử dụng các kỹ thuật 
chặn tiêu chuẩn. 

� 
Keo Kerr VPS có chứa dung môi; sử dụng ở nơi thoáng gió. Để tránh tiếp xúc với da và mắt, đeo 
găng và kính bảo hộ trong quá trình sử dụng. 

 THẬN TRỌNG 
Luôn kiểm

 tra kỹ ngày hết hạn của sản phẩm
 trước khi sử dụng. 

 PHẢN ỨNG PHỤ 
Không có.   
 HƯỚNG DẪN THEO TỪNG BƯỚC 
 HỆ THỐNG CARTRIDGE TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 
Lắp Hộp Chứa vào Súng Đùn 
1. 

Đặt cần bẩy bằng kim loại ở phía sau máy đùn (hướng lên trên bộ phận pít-tông) và kéo về 
phía sau bộ pít-tông cho đến rút hết bộ pít-tông ra. 

2. 
Kéo bộ phận khóa lên trên đỉnh của máy đùn để mở khe lắp hộp chứa vào. 

3. 
Lắp hộp chứa với phần cổ dốc xuống để khớp với phần nhô ra của súng đùn. 

4. 
Bật bộ phận khóa xuống để khóa hộp chứa vào đúng chỗ. 

 Gắn Đầu Trộn vào Hộp Chứa 
1. 

Khi cầm hộp chứa với mũi về phía quý vị, xoay nắp 90° theo chiều kim đồng hồ.  Di chuyển tai 
thẳng trên nắp sao cho thẳng hàng với khe trên hộp chứa. 

2. 
Tháo nắp trên hộp chứa bằng cách kéo nắp ra. 

3. 
Để sử dụng lần đầutiếp hộp chứa bằng cáchpha một lượng nhỏ vật liệu để đảm bảo đẩy ra đều 
đặn từ mỗi bên của hộp chứa. Lau sạch vật liệu thừa trên hộp chứa. 

4. 
Lấp đầu trộn và sắp thẳng hàng lẫy với vết khía hình V trên hộp chứa.  Ấn đầu trộn xuống hộp 
chứa.  Xoay 90° theo chiều kim đồng hồ để khóa đầu trộn vào hộp chứa.  

  

Gắn Đầu sử dụng trong m
iệng vào Đầu trộn 

1. 
Chèn xung quanh phía dưới của đầu bên trong miệng vào đầu trộn. 

2. 
Nhúng đầu bên trong miệng vào đầu trộn.  Khi đầu sử dụng trong miệng đã khóa lại, quý vị sẽ 
nghe thấy tiếng tách nhỏ. 

 KÍCH HOẠT HỆ THỐNG TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ VOLUME™ 
1. 

Đặt hộp chứa trên một bề mặt phẳng với miệng vòi chỉ lên trên 
2. 

Khi giữ hộp chứa bằng một tay, kéo lẫy trên miệng vòi bằng tay kia cho đến khi tạo thành một 
góc 90 độ với miệng vòi 

3. 
Gỡ bỏ lẫy khỏi miệng vòi 

4. 
Đặt hộp chứa vào máy trộn 

5. 
Chắc chắn rằng tiếp vật liệu từ hộp chứa để đảm bảo một hỗn hợp hợp lý của đế và vật liệu xúc 
tác. 

6. 
Dính một đầu trộn Kerr Volume vào hộp chứa, kiểm tra đảm bảo phần hợp chất của đầu trộn 
được tiếp xúc hoàn toàn với cần trộn trên m

áy trộn tự động. 
7. 

Đặt cổ đầu trộn trên đầu trên và xoay theo chiều kim đồng hồ bằng ngón tay cho đến khi cổ 
chặt. 

 KÍCH HOẠT XI-LANH TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ UNIDOSE™ 
1. 

Gỡ bỏ xi-lanh Take 1® Advanced™ Unidose™ từ gói bị giộp. 
2. 

Vặn đầu pha chế màu trắng 90 độ để căn thẳng lẫy với vết khía hình V trên xi-lanh. 
3. 

Ấn đầu pha chế xuống một cách chắc chắn. Quý vị sẽ nghe thấy tiếng tách khi ống bơm được 
kích hoạt đúng cách. 

4. 
Vật liệu in đến giờ đã sẵn sàng để pha chế. 

 TRỘN M
ÁT-TÍT TAKE 1® ADVANCED™ 

1. 
Quét một lớp mỏng keo gắn khay Kerr VPS lên khay đã chọn.  Để lớp keo khô trong tối thiểu 10 
phút, nhằm có được sự kết dính tốt nhất. 

2. 
Đo lượng mát-tít Take 1® Advanced™ cơ bản và chất xúc tác bằng nhau. 

3. 
Dùng đầu ngón tay trộn chất cơ bản và chất xúc tác cho đến khi có một màu thuần nhất 
(khoảng 30 giây).   

4. 
Đặt mát-tít đã trộn này vào khay đã quét lớp keo. 

5. 
Kỹ thuật của nha sỹ sẽ quyết định khả năng cần miếng chêm mát-tít trước khi đưa khay chứa 
mát-tít vào miệng của khách hàng.  Sau khi đã đưa vào miệng, cố định khay mà không dùng 
thêm lực cho đến khi vật liệu đông kết lại hoàn toàn. 

6. 
Gỡ khay ra khỏi miệng bằng cách dùng lực ấn xuống dọc theo lề của khay.   

 HƯỚNG DẪN CHUNG VỀ VIỆC LẤY M
ẪU IN RĂNG 

1. 
Chọn khay in thích hợp cho quá trình này. Đảm bảo khay vừa với bệnh nhân và có đủ chỗ để vật 
liệu in mẫu bao quanh các răng đã được chuẩn bị. 

2. 
Thường xuyên sử dụng Chất gắn Kerr VPS với khay in. Để lớp keo khô trong tối thiểu 10 phút, 
nhằm có được sự kết dính tốt nhất. Keo Kerr VPS có chứa dung môi. Sử dụng ở nơi thoáng gió 
và tránh để tiếp xúc với da hoặc mắt, quý vị nên đeo găng tay và kính bảo hộ khi sử dụng. 

3. 
Liên tục tiếp hộp chứa (đẩy một lượng nhỏ vật liệu từ mỗi mặt của hộp chứa) và lau đầu hộp 
chứa trước khi lắp một đầu trộn mới. 

4. 
Sử dụng một áp suất nhỏ đều đặn để đẩy vật liệu thông qua đầu trộn. 

5. 
Duy trì một môi trường khô để in trong điều kiện tốt nhất. 

6. 
Pha chế vật liệu W

ash xung quanh để chuẩn bị với thao tác khuấy và giữ đầu bên trong miệng 
chìm vào vật liệu in để tránh lọt khí khi in.  

 
Thời gian thực hiện tối thiểu và trung bình và các thông số thời gian đặt cho Take 1® 
Advanced™ cartridge Đông Kết Thường, Đông Kết Nhanh, Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh và Mát-tít như 
sau: 

 
Take 1 Advanced 

  
Thời Gian Thực 
Hiện Tối Thiểu  

Thời Gian 
Thực Hiện* 

Thời Gian Đặt 
Đông Kết Thường 

1:00  
2:00  

5:00  
Đông Kết Nhanh 

0:45  
1:30  

4:00  
Đông Kết Siêu Nhanh 

0:30 
1:00  

2:30  
Mát-tít Trộn Bằng 
Tay** 

1:00  
1:15  

4:15  
*Thời gian thực hiện dựahiệu suất trung bình của vật liệu ở 23°C (74°F).  
Thời gian khô phụ thuộc vào vật liệu ở 37°C (99F). Những thời gian này có thể khác nhau tùy 
theo cách bảo quản 
tình trạng, nhiệt độ, độ ẩm và tuổi thọ của sản phẩm.   
**Mát-tít trộn bằng tay có thời gian thực hiện là 1:15 do nhiệt độ trong thiết bị trộn bằng tay 
cao hơn. 

 
7. 

Phun chất sền sệt Tray của vật liệu in vào khay in. Trong quá trình pha, giữ đầu cuối của đầu 
trộn chìm trong vật liệu in mẫu nhằm tránh tình trạng mẫu in cuối cùng bị lọt khí vào. 

8. 
Kiểm tra để đảm bảo rằng vật liệu đã được gắn trước khi tháo ra khỏi miệng. Tổng thời gian 
đặt từ khi bắt đầu trộn là 5:00 phút * đối với Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Thường, 4:00 phút * 
đối với Take 1® Advanced™ Đông Kết Nhanh và 2:30 phút* đối với Take 1® Advanced™ Đông 
Kết Siêu Nhanh. Thời gian đặt cho mát-tít trộn tay là 4:15. 

9. 
Để đầu trộn đúng chỗ sau mỗi lần sử dụng hay buộc nắp hộp chứa lại. Đầu trộn hoặc mũ của 
hộp chứa sẽ đóng vai trò là thiết bị tự hàn. 

 ĐỔ KHUÔN 
Mẫu in răng có thể đổ 20 phút kể từ sau khi bắt đầu trộn trong trường hợp đá khuôn trộn chân 
không được sử dụng. Đối với vật liệu Volume, hãy chờ đổ trong vòng 60 phút.  Trong trường hợp sử 
dụng đá khuôn trộn bằng tay, hãy chờ đổ mẫu in trong vòng 60 phút. 
Việc đổ mẫu in có thể chờ tới 14 ngày mà không làm mất đi độ chính xác. 
 BẢO QUẢN 
Bảo quản ở nhiệt độ môi trường.  
 HẠN SỬ DỤNG 
Xem vỏ sản phẩm để biết hạn sử dụng. Không dùng sau khi sản phẩm đã hết hạn sử dụng. 
 TẨY TRÙNG  
Có thể tẩy trùng các mẫu in một cách an toàn trong các dung dịch glutaraldehyde 2%

. Tham khảo 
hướng dẫn của nhà sản xuất về thời gian và những lời khuyên về việc pha loãng và nhiệt độ dung 
dịch. 
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